Constable, Pct. 1



2022
Papers Returned
Fees
Arrests
Fuel Cost
Fuel Gallons.
Miles Driven
Court Hours
Warrants Served

Training Hours

CONSTABLE PRECINCT 1

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL
56 57 44 33 42 39 52 48
3337 2539.5 2542 1969.5 1524.5 1769 2359 1484
0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

142,42 111.05 147.85 224.91 120.79 204.72 142.75 193.82

49 36 a5 61 30 46

810 ol 790 886 470 747

5 4 5 5 7 7
0 0 0 1 1 4
0 0 0 0 0 1

36 58
682 823
4 3
0 0
0 20

AUG SEP

OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

371

17524.5

2

1288.31

355

5779

40

6

21



Constable, Pct. 2



2022
Papers Returned
Fees
Arrests
Fuel Cost
Fuel Gallons.
Miles Driven
Court Hours
Warrants Served

Training Hours

JAN

31

2915

214.01

74.068

1051

10.5

FEB

2/

2035

180.00

58.818

1010

14

CONSTABLE PCT 2

MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP

53 35 55 47 40 67

4360 2780 4225 3830 3110 5155

358.00 315.00 288.00 425.00 299.00 332.00

96.592 855 71.431 95.103 74,938 98.77

1275 1285 1220 1230 1177 1228

10 16 6.5 2.9 8,5 12.5
0 4 0 1 0 15
0 0 0 0 0 0

OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

355

28010

10

2411.01

655.22

9476

85.5

23

0



County Clerk



COUNTY CLERK
COLLECTION REPORT FOR APRIL 2022

MONIES COLLECTED FOR:

CASH BONDS/CRIMINAL CASES $ 1,000.00
REGISTRY FUNDS $ 5,500.00
FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE $6,364.99
TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE $6,364.99
FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY $50,068.56
REVENUE FROM FINES $7,071.80
REVENUE FROM FORFEITURES $ 0.00
TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY $57,140.36

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED BY
COUNTY CLERK $70,005.35



CAS8120

04/01/2022 THRU 04/30/2022

RUN ON 08/25/2022 10:33

CSHBD
TRUST

SSFD
STATE
DCPF
SIDR
JUDTR
CRSTL
TRAFF
CCAL
DPSA
STF2
DISPF
INDG
SEFCR
SEFCV
STF4
STFS
EMS
STJU2
SJRF
JSFCC
JSFCL
JUDSP
CVJF

CASH BOND-CRIMINAL/CO CLERK DEPOSIT
TRUST FUNDS-COUNTY CLERK DEPOSITS

Sulphur Springs PD Arrest Fees
State Fees

DRUG COURT PROGRAM FUND-06/15/07
SUPPL INDIGENT DEFENSE REPR FEE
JUDICIAL & COURT PERSONNEL TRAINING
Crime Stopper - Local Fees

$30 STATE TRAFFIC FEE-DUE STATE
COUNTY COURT AT LAW FEES/CRIMINAL
STATE FEE FOR RESTITUTION/DPS

TIME PAYMENT FEE-CRIM CASES-STATE
COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND
INDIGENT FEE-STATE-LEGAL SERVICES
STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CRIMINAL
STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CIVIL

$83 CONSOLIDATED FEES - DUE STATE
$40 CONSOLIDATED FEES-Class C

$100 TRAUMA FUND-INTOX& ALCOHOL OFF
CO.JUDGE/JUD.FUND/CRIM. *STATE FEE*
STATE REIMBURSEMENT JURY FEE
$6JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CRIM-COUNTY
$6JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CRIM-CCL
JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND / COMBINED
STATE FEE/CIVIL JUSTICE FEE/MOV VIO

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-202-400
010-202-401
010-202-402
010-202-402
010-202-407
010-202-412
010-202-413
010-202-415
010-202-419
010-202-431
010-202-432
010-202-432
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-438
010-202-441
010-202-443
010-202-445
010-202-445
010-202-447
010-202-453

1,000.

5,500.

48

22
412.
gl .
25,
196.
300.
3g6.
60,
52
270
100.
28
150.
901.
600.
5348.

1Q35

154.

410.

00
00

oL

929
83
%3
00
62
00
27
00
75
00
00
33
00
79
00
46

S 1

50

.68

B0
00

53

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

6,500.00

6,500.00



CAS120

04/01/2022 THRU 04/30/2022

RUN ON 08/25/2022 10:33

CONPR

JUDGE
SHERF
CONST
CONS2
CATTY
APPT
AFCC
CCCF
gcev
CCPF
JURY
MISC2
VIDEO
CTGRD
CTREP
SUBDV
JE

FINE

RECMG

LALIB

RCMG2

CONSTABLE FEES/POSTING CITATIONS

Judge Fee

Sheriff Fees

CONSTABLE #1 SERVICE FEES
CONSTABLE #2-SERVICE FEES

County Attorney Fees

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY FEES

$3 ADDITIONAL FEE/COURT COSTS-CO
County Clerk Criminal Fees

Co Clerk Civil Fees

Co Clerk Probate Fee

Jury Fee

TIME PAYMENT FEE-COUNTY GENERAL FND
Video Fees

COURT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIF FUND
COURT REPORTER FEE (CIVIL & PROBATE)
SUBDIVISION APPLICATION FEE

Judicial Education

Fines Collected by the Court

Co Clerk Record Management Fees

Law Library Fee

General Record Management Fees

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-202-550

010-340-100
010-340-200
010-340-201
010-340-202
010-340-300
010-340-350
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-404
010-340-405
010-340-901
010-340-904

010-350-400

011-340-400

018-343-000

019-340-400

e

52.
275 .
5.,
300.
646 .
152
30
1,250.
38l.
1,106
180.
42
B0.
450,
450.
250.
60.

PRl

64.

630.

582,

00

00
43
00
00
62

.00
.00

18
00
00
00

.09

44
00
00
00
00

80

64

00

5,292.889

5,780.

70715

64 .

630.

76

80

64

00

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

18,145.45

64 .64

630.00



CAS120 04/01/2022 THRU 04/30/2022 DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK PAGE
RUN ON 08/25/2022 10:33

RMPRS RECORDS MGMT & PRESERV FUND 019-340-401 375.00
79700 957.00

CHSEC COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 020-340-400 437.61
el 437.61

TECH TECHNOLOGY FUND-CO & DISTRICT CLERK 023-350-100 103.50
103.50 oa 0

CTFAC COURT FACILITY FUND FEE 047-340-400 360.00

360.00

360.00

LANGF LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND 048-340-400 54.00
54.00 2 33

APPEL APPELLANT JUDICIAL SYSTEM FEE (6TH) 082-370-000 90.00
90.00 _—

27,342.20

TOTAL REPORT REFUNDS .00



) ; PAGE 1
rmm mmz ommmmmemmwm THRU 04/30/2022 COLLECTION BREAKDOWN HOPKINS

T3y
PAYMENT TYPE POSTING CLERK
BRoafia0e gmmeN  5aeng
mw Lo mw”mm- mmmmwm A Ho.mm 41
ES mmw. CWINSTEAD 4, .m
"43,035.15 “43,035.15

PAYMENTS FOR DOCUMENT TYPE TRANSACTIONS

* ERRioEPTENTS 321,08,

= CASH BALANCE 37638.00

: mmm mmowcmxm um.mum”ww

= SUB TOTAL "T36,472.15

+ PAID BY o) 899.

1B %m &8¢ mmmmmmm m,Mmm”mM DIRECT DEPOSITS INCLUDED
- DIST. TOTALS 2 663, 18

LR e R R e e s e R A S S R s R R R R AR R AR

DEPOSITS TO mmﬂw W

! ENEtonass 158
) T DEBOSIT 150
TOTAL DEP. TO ESC 7777310l 000
PAYMENTS TO CHAR
P e 4
H ECT cmmomHe m”oo
TOTAL PAID TO CHG 62.00
= TOTAL ESC/CHG TEEEEI93700°
AR R R R R R R R R R e R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R e R R R R R R R R R R R R R R e R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R e e R R R R R R R R R R R R R E R R R
BRRESRIS + AL CA 3,638.00
H meww mmmmmmomumm 300 b3
= TOTAL DEPOSITS "T36,694,15
+ PAID BY ESCROW 899.
tERIR BY GRRGE, 5, 008:88
TOTAL RECEIPTS ey v
43,035.15






LRBN 8y 087360363823 THRY 04/30/2022

ARCHF
ceec
CCML
CCML2
CCMS
CCRF
CHSEC
RABC
RECMG
STBC
VSPF

ARCHIVAL FEE

COUNTY CLERK COPY
CC/MARRIAGE LICENSE
STATE FEE

COUNTY CLERK MISC
RECORDING FEE

COURTHOUSE SECURITY
REMOTE ACCESS BIRTH CERT
RECORDS MANAGEMENT/CC
STATE BIRTH CERTIFICATE
VITAL STATS PRES FUND/CC

TOTAL REPORT AMOUNT

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

CLERK

5,910,
9,342 .
492.
.00

3, 763,
S0
.00
b 1 P

5 270

14,799

00
38
50

90

02
00

HOPKINS

COUNTY

601.

STATE

492.

489,

PAGE
TOTAL

5,910.00
9,322.38
492,50
492,50
3,763.90
14,799.25
601.00
172.02
5,970.00
489.60
650.00

42,663.15

L



B8y 082493

COUNT mwx FE

nOdZHmmmmmw

MHPHMMWMWW

mwm&moﬂ WG 04/30/2022 DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

CLERK
VA .ch. m
o Jo
R m mrwmmmmm w‘ mu.m
: ;i 4,788
R ]
me m jcce '8 m” 0
**TOTAL COUNTY CLERK FEES 41,080.05 *TOTAL FEES  41,080.05
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 601.00
**TOTAL COUNTY FEES 601.00 +*TOTAL FEES  41,681.05
T FEE 2. :
STRTE BIRTH CERTIFICATE Mmm.mm mmmmm mhl|l|5;
**TOTAL STATE FEES 982,10  ***TOTAL FEES 42,663.15

HOPKINS

COUNTY STATE

PAGE
TOTAL

2



COUNTY CLERK

COLLECTION REPORT FOR MAY 2022

MONIES COLLECTED FOR:
CASH BONDS/CRIMINAL CASES
REGISTRY FUNDS

FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE

FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY

REVENUE FROM FINES
REVENUE FROM FORFEITURES

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED BY
COUNTY CLERK

$ 6,000.00
$ 0.00

$5,887.43
$5,887.43

$51,117.37

$5,131.70
$1,000.00

$57,249.07

$69,136.50



CAS120

05/01/2022 THRU 05/31/2022

RUN ON 08/25/2022 10:33

CSHBD

SSPD
STATE
DCPF
SIDR
JUDTR
CRSTL
TRAFF
CCAL
DPSA
STF2
DISPF
INDG
SEFCR
SEFCV
STF4
STFS
EMS
STJU2
SJRF
JSFCC
JSFCL
JUDSP
CVJF
CONPR

CASH BOND-CRIMINAL/CO CLERK DEPOSIT

Sulphur Springs PD Arrest Fees
State Fees

DRUG COURT PROGRAM FUND-06/15/07
SUPPL INDIGENT DEFENSE REPR FEE
JUDICIAL & COURT PERSONNEL TRAINING
Crime Stopper - Local Fees

$30 STATE TRAFFIC FEE-DUE STATE
COUNTY COURT AT LAW FEES/CRIMINAL
STATE FEE FOR RESTITUTION/DPS

TIME PAYMENT FEE-CRIM CASES-STATE
COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND
INDIGENT FEE-STATE-LEGAL SERVICES
STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CRIMINAL
STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CIVIL

$83 CONSOLIDATED FEES - DUE STATE
$40 CONSOLIDATED FEES-Class C

$100 TRAUMA FUND-INTOX& ALCOHOL OFF
CO.JUDGE/JUD.FUND/CRIM. *STATE FEE*
STATE REIMBURSEMENT JURY FEE
$6JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CRIM-COUNTY
$6JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CRIM-CCL
JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND / COMBINED
STATE FEE/CIVIL JUSTICE FEE/MOV VIO
CONSTABLE FEES/POSTING CITATIONS

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-202-400
010-202-401
010-202-402
010-202-402
010-202-407
010-202-412
010-202-413
010-202-415
010-202-419
010-202-431
010-202-432
010-202-432
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-438
010-202-441
010-202-443
010-202-445
010-202-445
010-202-447
010-202-453
010-202-550

6,000.

182,
30.
266.
43,
25
141.
210.
323.

13

27.
285.
100.
108.
150.
881.
440.
165.

.86

86 .

129.
410.

325

00

53
97
32
22
00
5
00
42

.78

96
00
00
12
00
29
00
35

48

.34

37
00

.87

00

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

6,000.00

4,347.63

6,000.00



CAS120

05/01/2022 THRU 05/31/2022

RUN ON 08/25/2022 10:33

JUDGE
SHERF
CONST
CONS2
CATTY
APPT
AFCC
ccce
CCCcE
ccev
CCPF
JURY
MISC2
VIDEO
CTGRD
CTREP
SUBDV
JE

FINE

BDFOR

RECMG

LALIB

Judge Fee

Sheriff Fees

CONSTABLE #1 SERVICE FEES
CONSTABLE #2-SERVICE FEES

County Attorney Fees

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY FEES

$3 ADDITIONAL FEE/COURT COSTS-CO
Co Clerk Copy Fees

County Clerk Criminal Fees

Co Clerk Civil Fees

Co Clerk Probate Fee

Jury Fee

TIME PAYMENT FEE-COUNTY GENERAL FND
Video Fees

COURT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP FUND
COURT REPORTER FEE (CIVIL & PROBATE)
SUBDIVISION APPLICATION FEE

Judicial Education
Fines Collected by the Court

Bond Forfeiture

Co Clerk Record Management Fees

Law Library Fee

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-340-100
010-340-200
010-340-201
010-340-202
010-340-300
010-340-350
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-404
010-340-405
010-340-901
010-340-904

010-350-400

010-352-000

011-340-400

018-343-000

72,
233
755
300.
540.
239,
21.
410.
1072,
522.
1,239.

195
22
24

360.
475.
2,370,
60.

Sad3ds

1,000.

54

665.

00
43
00
00
42
00
00
00
79
00
00

.00
.46
«82

00
00
00
00

70

00

02

00

g,331.

S &8k

1,000.

54.

665.

92

.70

00

02

00

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

18,811.25

54.02

665.00



CAS120

05/01/2022 THRU 05/31/2022

RUN ON 08/25/2022 10:33

RCMG2
RMPRS

CHSEC

TECH

CTFAC

LANGF

APPEL

General Record Management Fees

RECORDS MGMT & PRESERV FUND

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

TECHNOLOGY FUND-CO & DISTRICT CLERK

COURT FACILITY FUND FEE

LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND

APPELLANT JUDICIAL SYSTEM FEE (6TH)

TOTAL REPORT REFUNDS

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

019-340-400
019-340-401

020-340-400

023-350-100

047-340-400

048-340-400

082-370-000

486.

390

444

86

380.

&7

95

39

.00

+B6

.48

00

00

00

.00

876.

444 .

86.

380

Bl

55

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

a5

86

48

00

00

00

876.

444.

86.

380

57

95

39

86

48

.00

.00

.00

27,470.00



LR 138N 0893£926582%OT§§U 05/31/2022
PAYMENT TYPE POSTING CLERK
I\ 68 ANDE 9,354.7
EE 2% gg cw1§ }:7 §: §
29 S 3 g R ON 1 'é g' g
8 BB s
41,726.50 T41,726.50

PAYMENTS FOR

AR R R R R EEEREE SR

DOCUMENT TYPE TRANSACTIONS

CASH PAYMENTS 4,683,
: CﬁAﬁGE 677.88-
= CASH BALANCE 4,006.00
+ CHECKS 29,932.50
+ MOEEY ORDERS " '"0.0 0
= SUB TOTAL 33,938.50
D BY W 828.
+ BRIB BY BAGRM f2e. 40
+ D BY DIR DEP 6,745.00
EEEEEC-ESEESE
= DIST. TOTALS 41,666.50
R R R R R R S R R R R R E R R R R R R R R R E R R R

DEPOSITS TO ESCROW
+ CAS

PAYMENTS TO CHAREE

gk ok o ok ok e b ok e W ke ke Wk

RECEIPTS

! ML onees.« 488

TOTAL DEP. TO ESC 60.00

0.00
e o §:48

TOTAL PAID TO CHG 0.00
ESESSsSsESsESss

= TOTAL ESC/CHG 60.00

R R R R R

PR MRt VBEE
= TOTAL DEPOSITS 33,998.50
© BB B SR o J5EE
TOTAL RECEIPTS tﬂZIT?EETEB'

COLLECTION BREAKDOWN

HOPKINS

PAGE

1



“RBA 8y 08)3675638°2,THRV 05/31/2022

ARCHF
ccee
CCML
CCML2
CCMs
CCRF
CHSEC
RABC
RECMG
STBC
VSPF

COUNTY CLERK FEE

COUNTY CLERK COPY
CC/MARRIAGE LICENSE
STATE FEE

MISCELLANEOUS

RECORDING FEE

COURTHOUSE SECURITY
REMOTE ACCESS BIRTH CERT
RECORD MANAGEMENT/CC
STATE BIRTH CERTIFICATE
VITAL STATS PRES FUND/CC

TOTAL REPORT AMOUNT

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY
CLERK

6,350.00
7,034.63
1,020.00

872.00
17, 165,50

144 .57
6,380.00

HOPKINS
COUNTY STATE
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 1,020.00
.00 .00
.00 .00
644.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 424.80
.00 .00
644.00  1,444.80

PAGE
TOTAL

1



LRR13 22 H wd 05/31/2022 DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY HOPKINS PAGE 2
m@ mz omemmwmmm CLERK COUNTY STATE TOTAL

cOUNTY, SHERK FERS,y cLn 6.150.99

. s wwmm“mm

Hq.mmm“

o m i pE

PF s m czu\nn .MHH. w
**TOTAL COUNTY CLERK FEES 39,577.70 *TOTAL FEES 39,577.70

COUNTY, EERS COURTHOUSE SECURITY 644,00
**TOTAL COUNTY FEES 644.00 *TOTAL FEES  40,221.70

**TOTAL STATE FEES 1,

mavqmmmme STATE E%Bru cerrIFICATE H.mwm“mm CHECE §i——
414780

**+*TOTAL FEES 41,666.50



COUNTY CLERK
COLLECTION REPORT FOR JUNE 2022

MONIES COLLECTED FOR:

CASH BONDS/CRIMINAL CASES $1,000.00
REGISTRY FUNDS $300.00
FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE $4,610.29
TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE $4,610.29
FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY $48,277.71
REVENUE FROM FINES $5,605.90
REVENUE FROM FORFEITURES $0.00
TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY $53,883.61

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED BY
COUNTY CLERK $59,793.90



CAS120

06/01/2022 THRU 06/30/2022

RUN ON 08/25/2022 10:44

CSHED
TRUST

SSPD
STATE
DCPF
SIDR
JUDTR
CRSTL
CCAL
DPSA
STF2
DISPF
INDG
SEFCR
SEFCV
STF4
STFS
EMS
SJIRF
JSFCL
JUDSP
CVJF
CONPR

JUDGE

CASH BOND-CRIMINAL/CO CLERK DEPOSIT
TRUST FUNDS-COUNTY CLERK DEPOSITS

Sulphur Springs PD Arrest Fees
State Fees

DRUG COURT PROGRAM FUND-06/15/07
SUPPL INDIGENT DEFENSE REPR FEE
JUDICIAL & COURT PERSONNEL TRAINING
Crime Stopper - Local Fees

COUNTY COURT AT LAW FEES/CRIMINAL
STATE FEE FOR RESTITUTION/DPS

TIME PAYMENT FEE-CRIM CASES-STATE
COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND
INDIGENT FEE-STATE-LEGAL SERVICES
STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CRIMINAL
STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CIVIL

$83 CONSOLIDATED FEES - DUE STATE
$40 CONSOLIDATED FEES-Class C

$100 TRAUMA FUND-INTOX& ALCOHOL OFF
STATE REIMBURSEMENT JURY FEE
$6JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CRIM-CCL
JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND / COMBINED
STATE FEE/CIVIL JUSTICE FEE/MOV VIO
CONSTABLE FEES/POSTING CITATTIONS

Judge Fee

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-202-400
010-202-401
010-202-402
010-202-402
010-202-407
010-202-412
010-202-415
010-202-419
010-202-431
010-202-432
010-202-432
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-438
010-202-443
010-202-445
010-202-447
010-202-453
010-202-550

010-340-100

1,000.00
300.00

45.47
L1277
388.30
25.01
5.00
212.66
187.58
60.82
68.73
390.00
20.00
62.62
30.00
706.03
160.00
582.74
50.02
75.05
82.00
.59
400.00

78.00

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

1,300.00

3%, 871, 39

1,300.00



CAS120

06/01/2022 THRU 06/30/2022

RUN ON 08/25/2022 10:44

SHERF
CONS2
CATTY
APPT
cacc
CCCF
CCEV
CCPF
JURY
MIsC2
VIDEO
CTGRD
CTREP

JE

FINE

RECMG

LALIB

RCMG2
RMPRS

CHSEC

Sheriff Fees

CONSTABLE #2-SERVICE FEES

County Attorney Fees

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY FEES

Co Clerk Copy Fees

County Clerk Criminal Fees

Co Clerk Civil Fees

Co Clerk Probate Fee

Jury Fee

TIME PAYMENT FEE-COUNTY GENERAL FND
Video Fees

COURT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP FUND
COURT REPORTER FEE (CIVIL & PROBATE)

Judicial Education

Fines Collected by the Court

Co Clerk Record Management Fees

Law Library Fee

General Record Management Fees

RECORDS MGMT & PRESERV FUND

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-340-200
010-340-202
010-340-300
010-340-350
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-404
010-340-405

010-340-904

010-350-400

011-340-400

018-343-000

019-340-400
019-240-401

020-340-400

236.26
150.00
312.66
444 .00
18.00
871,51
602.00
1,378.00
260.00
54 .92
88.49
570.00
650.00
85.00

5,605.90

31.26

910.00

281.39
535.00

557.50

5,498

5,605,

31.

230.

816.

8857

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

.84

920

26

00

39

50

14,676.

=5 I

910.

816.

557.

13

26

00

39

50

PAGE

-



CAS120 06/01/2022 THRU 06/30/2022 DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK PAGE 3
RUN ON 08/25/2022 10:44

TECH TECHNOLOGY FUND-CO & DISTRICT CLERK 023-350-100 50.02
50.02
50.02
CTFAC COURT FACILITY FUND FEE 047-340-400 520.00
520.00
520.00
LANGF LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND 048-340-400 78.00
78.00
78.00
APPEL APPELLANT JUDICIAL SYSTEM FEE (6TH) 082-370-000 130.00
130.00
130.00

19,069.30

TOTAL REPORT REFUNDS .00



[ PAGE 1
&gﬁ& 8N 08?54926202 THRU 06/30/2022 COLLECTION BREAKDOWN HOPKINS

PAYMENT TYPE POSTING CLERK

B L UINARRY 149308
gg 31, 9: Eﬁg 10,3 72§§
CR é g.§ < BRN DE ~5.313.

PAYMENTS FOR DOCUMENT TYPE TRANSACTIONS

t ERRNGEAYIENTS “a82: 88v

= CASH BALANCE 3,564.5
o S 30,922.
¢ ORES oroERS 10.83
= SUB TOTAL 34,497.10
AID BY 675.00
3 EA§§ By gﬁgﬁgﬁ § 88
+ PATD BY Fp 5,552.50 DIRECT DEPOSITS INCLUDED
======‘==ﬂ1ﬂ
= DIST. TOTALS 20,724.60

R O R R e e S S R R R R S R R R R R

DEPOSITS TO Escggg

+ HoNed oRpaRs, - ga!

TOTAL DEP. TO ESC 60.00

PAYMENTS TO CHA G

+ H o7

: ?géK o8R8 gl

o+ .

H & FBESs 1T :

TOTAL PAID TO CHG 155.00

FESESSsEsEsSEE=Ea

= TOTAL ESC/CHG 215,00
L R R R R R R RS R R R
RECEIPTS o f 5'3 '8

+ i

+ H g 8 31 % .g

+ §§TAL MONE Y ORDER 0.00

= TOTAL DEPOSITS 34, 712,10

+ AR BY Eogkad 673:98

¥ 5,552.5

TOTAL RECEIPTS — .



Um%uwz owmmmwwmwmumoqﬁmc 06/30/2022 DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY HOPKINS PAGE 1

. CLERK COUNTY STATE TOTAL
ARCHF COUNTY CLERK FEE 7,170.00 .00 .00 7,170.00
e COUNTY CLERK COPY 6,911.95 .00 .00 6,911.95
CCML CC/MARRIAGE LICENSE 552.50 .00 .00 552.50
CeML2 STATE FEE .00 .00 552.50 552.50
ccms COUNTY CLERK MISC 859.10 .00 .00 859.10
CCRF RECORDING FEE 15,756.50 .00 .00 15,756.50
CHSEC COURTHOUSE SECURITY .00 733.00 .00 733.00
RABC REMOTE ACCESS BIRTH CERT 100.65 .00 .00 100.65
RECMG RECORD MANAGEMENT/CC 7,250.00 .00 .00 7,250.00
STBC STATE BIRTH CERTIFICATE .00 .00 356.40 356.40
VSPF VITAL STATS PRES FUND/CC 482.00 .00 .00 482.00
TOTAL REPORT AMOUNT TTT357082°70 77337000 TTTTTTTS0eTe0.  TTU40,724.60



Y0 0s95695638°30TRV 06/30/2022

OOCZ%M mwx FE m
o
. mm m CERT
: i o s
*+*TOTAL COUNTY CLERK FEES
nOGZHmmmmmm COURTHOUSE SECURITY

*+*TOTAL COUNTY FEES

mﬂbﬂmmmme

TATE FEE
mﬂﬁ E BIRTH CERTIFICATE

**TOTAL STATE FEES

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

39,082.70 *TOTAL FEES
733.00
733.00 *TOTAL FEES

HOPKINS
CLERK COUNTY STATE
39,082.70
39,815.70
40,724.60

PAGE
TOTAL

2



COUNTY CLERK
COLLECTION REPORT FOR JULY 2022

MONIES COLLECTED FOR:

CASH BONDS/CRIMINAL CASES $4,000.00
REGISTRY FUNDS $0.00

FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE $5,304.75
TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE $5,304.75
FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY $47,580.80
REVENUE FROM FINES $6,098.35
REVENUE FROM FORFEITURES $0.00
TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY $53,679.15

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED BY
COUNTY CLERK $62,983.90



CAS120 07/01/2022 THRU 07/31/2022 DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK PAGE 1
RUN ON 08/25/2022 10:44

CSHBD CASH BOND-CRIMINAL/CO CLERK DEPOSIT 4,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
SSPD Sulphur Springs PD Arrest Fees 010-202-400 36.87
STATE State Fees 010-202-401 TL:32
DCPF DRUG COURT PROGRAM FUND-06/15/07 010-202-402 365,09
SIDR SUPPL INDIGENT DEFENSE REPR FEE 010-202-402 31.48
JUDTR JUDICIAL & COURT PERSONNEL TRAINING 010-202-407 20.00
CRSTL Crime Stopper - Local Fees 010-202-412 193.44
TRAFF $30 STATE TRAFFIC FEE-DUE STATE 010-202-413 120:.06
CCAL COUNTY COURT AT LAW FEES/CRIMINAL 010-202-415 231.74
DPSA STATE FEE FOR RESTITUTION/DPS 010-202-419 60.00
STF2 TIME PAYMENT FEE-CRIM CASES-STATE 010-202-431 B 92
DISPF COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND 010-202-432 255,00
INDG INDIGENT FEE-STATE-LEGAL SERVICES 010-202-432 80.00
SEFCR STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CRIMINAL 010-202-433 78.54
SEFCV STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CIVIL 010-202-433 120.00
STF4 $83 CONSOLIDATED FEES - DUE STATE 010-202-433 T25.07
STFS $40 CONSOLIDATED FEES-Class C 010-202-433 280.00
EMS $100 TRAUMA FUND-INTOX& ALCOHOL OFF 010-202-438 561.35
STJuU2 CO.JUDGE/JUD.FUND/CRIM. *STATE FEE* 010-202-441 4.29
SJRF STATE REIMBURSEMENT JURY FEE 010-202-443 62.90
JSFCC $6JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CRIM-COUNTY 010-202-445 173
JSFCL $6JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CRIM-CCL 010-202-445 92 T
JUDSP JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND / COMBINED 010-202-447 328.00
CVJF STATE FEE/CIVIL JUSTICE FEE/MOV VIO 010-202-453 .95

PC30 GHS PRIVATE COLLECTION FEE 30% 010-202-453 84.75



CAS120

07/01/2022 THRU 07/31/2022

RUN ON 0B/25/2022 10:44

CONPR

JUDGE
SHERF
CONST
CONS2
CATTY
APPT
AFCC
CCBW
CCCF
ccev
CCPF
JURY
MISC2
VIDEO
CTGRD
CTREP
JE

FINE

RECMG

LALIB

RCMG2

CONSTABLE FEES/POSTING CITATIONS

Judge Fee

Sheriff Fees

CONSTABLE #1 SERVICE FEES
CONSTABLE #2-SERVICE FEES

County Attorney Fees

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY FEES

$3 ADDITIONAL FEE/COURT COSTS-CO
CERTIFICATE/BEER & WINE APPL
County Clerk Criminal Fees

Co Clerk Civil Fees

Co Clerk Probate Fee

Jury Fee

TIME PAYMENT FEE-COUNTY GENERAL FND
Video Fees

COURT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP FUND
COURT REPORTER FEE (CIVIL & PROBATE)

Judicial Education

Fines Collected by the Court

Co Clerk Record Management Fees

Law Library Fee

General Record Management Feesg

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-202-550

010-340-100
010-340-200
010-340-201
010-340-202
010-340-300
010-340-350
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-404
010-340-405

010-340-904

010-350-400

011-340-400

018-343-000

0192-340-400

300.

74 .

202
75
7B

393
23
12

694

521.
1,044 .
170.
46.
84.
360.
425,
55,

6,098.

39.

595.

354.

00

00

A
.00
.00
.42
« 0.0
.00
.00

.27

00
00
00
34
28
00
00
00

35

37

00

03

4,163.15

4,330.

6,098,

a5,

595

28

35

i

.00

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

14,591.78

39:37

595500



CA5120 07/01/2022 THRU 07/31/2022 DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK PAGE
RUN ON 08/25/2022 10:44

RMPRS RECORDS MGMT & PRESERV FUND 019-340-401 350.00
704.03 —_—
CHSEC COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 020-340-400 387.22
387.22 ——
TECH TECHNOLOGY FUND-CO & DISTRICT CLERK 023-350-100 62.90
62.90 -
CTFAC COURT FACILITY FUND FEE 047-340-400 340.00
340.00
340.00
LANGF LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND 048-340-400 51.00
51.00 .
APPEL APPELLANT JUDICIAL SYSTEM FEE (6TH) 082-370-000 85.00 o o
85.00

20,856.30

TOTAL REPORT REFUNDS .00



PRBR 8w 0892693

PAYMENT TYPE

PAYMENTS FOR

2022 THRU 07/31/2022 COLLECTION BREAKDOWN
628 i0:3l e

POSTING CLERK

S 111

43,027.60

DOCUMENT TYPE TRANSACTIONS

HOPKINS

PAGE

b

¢ ke 35583,
= CASH BALANCE "T73,364.00

1 SEREYSorpERS e )

~ SUB TOTAL "734,706.10

: BRI Y BagRe s4g.48

+ PAID BY DIR DEP 6,881 DIRECT DEPOSITS INCLUDED
= DIST. TOTALS =*42,127.60

LR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

DEPOSITS TO ESCROW

: gﬂsg 909:09
© HONEL.OBRER 11 348
TOTAL DEP. TO ESsCc 900.00
PAYMENTS TO CHARG
P b
: 9R o EB%SSIT 810
TOTAL PAID TO CHG 0.00
t 3 1 2 2 % & %% 2 3% % 3
- TOTAL ESC/CHG 500.00
AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R e R R R R R R R R R R R R S R
RECEIPTS
+ T§TA§ ﬁgﬁﬂ .%' 54.20
I 18T 545 orpER 32023558
= TOTAL DEPOSITS "735,606.10
ATD BY ESCROW 540.
AIR B¢ CHIRGE, 500088
TOTAL RECEIPTS Ao .



ﬁm@Wumz ommmmmwmwmwmo&mwc 07/31/2022 DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY HOPKINS PAGE L

CLERK COUNTY STATE TOTAL
ARCHF COUNTY CLERK FEE 6,940.00 .00 .00 6,940.00
ceee COUNTY CLERK COPY 8,341.38 .00 .00 8,341.38
coML CC/MARRIAGE LICENSE 630.00 .00 .00 630.00
ceML2 STATE FEE .00 .00 630.00 630.00
coMs MISCELLANEOUS 709.10 .00 .00 709.10
CCRF RECORDING FEE 16,022.50 .00 .00 16,022.50
CHSEC COURTHOUSE SECURITY .00 704.00 .00 704.00
RABC REMOTE ACCESS BIRTH CERT 172.02 .00 .00 172.02
RECMG RECORD MANAGEMENT/CC 6,950.00 .00 .00 6,950.00
STBC STATE BIRTH CERTIFICATE .00 .00 426.60 426.60
VSPF VITAL STATS PRES FUND/CC 602.00 .00 .00 602.00
TOTAL REPORT AMOUNT TETRA0T367I000 T TTTR04To0” TTTTTITOSETe0 T 42,127.60



LB 0s93498433720THRY 07/31/2022

S e
.

**TOTAL COUNTY CLERK FEES

COUNT ERK FE

COUNT% FEES
HSEC COURTHOUSE SECURITY
*+*TOTAL COUNTY FEES

STATE F
o8B STATE E¥Eux comrirrcars
*+TOTAL STATE FEES

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

CLERK

*TOTAL FEES 40,3867.

*TOTAL FEES 41,071.

EHECK g: uuuuuu L
HECK #:7~
**TOTAL FEES 42,127

00

00

.60 -

HOPKINS
COUNTY

STATE

PAGE
TOTAL

2



COUNTY CLERK
COLLECTION REPORT FOR AUGUST 2022

MONIES COLLECTED FOR:

CASH BONDS/CRIMINAL CASES $1,000.00
REGISTRY FUNDS $900.00
FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE $5,304.75
TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE $5,530.12
FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY $56,273.42
REVENUE FROM FINES $8,384.81
REVENUE FROM FORFEITURES $0.00
TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY $64,658.23

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED BY
COUNTY CLERK $72,088.35



CAS120

08/01/2022 THRU 08/31/2022

RUN ON 09/16/2022 15:43

CSHBD
TRUST

SSPD
STATE
DCPF
SIDR
JUDTR
CRSTL
TRAFF
CCAL
DPSA
STF2
DISPF
INDG
SEFCR
SEFCV
STF4
STF5
EMS
STJu2
SJRF
JSFCC
JSFCL
JUDSP
CVJF

CASH BOND-CRIMINAL/CO CLERK DEPOSIT
TRUST FUNDS-COUNTY CLERK DEPOSITS

Sulphur Springs PD Arrest Fees
State Fees

DRUG COURT PROGRAM FUND-06/15/07
SUPPL INDIGENT DEFENSE REPR FEE
JUDICIAL & COURT PERSONNEL TRAINING
Crime Stopper - Local Fees

$30 STATE TRAFFIC FEE-DUE STATE
COUNTY COURT AT LAW FEES/CRIMINAL
STATE FEE FOR RESTITUTION/DPS

TIME PAYMENT FEE-CRIM CASES-STATE
COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND
INDIGENT FEE-STATE-LEGAL SERVICES
STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CRIMINAL
STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CIVIL

$83 CONSOLIDATED FEES - DUE STATE
$40 CONSOLIDATED FEES-Class C

$100 TRAUMA FUND-INTOX& ALCOHOL OFF
CO.JUDGE/JUD.FUND/CRIM. *STATE FEE*
STATE REIMBURSEMENT JURY FEE
$6JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CRIM-COUNTY
$6JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CRIM-CCL
JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND / COMBINED
STATE FEE/CIVIL JUSTICE FEE/MOV VIO

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-202-400
010-202-401
010-202-402
010-202-402
010-202-407
010-202-412
010-202-413
010-202-415
010-202-419
010-202-431
010-202-432
010-202-432
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-438
010-202-441
010-202-443
010-202-445
010-202-445
010-202-447
010-202-453

1,000.00
900.00

49.76
17.21
278.36
39.44
5.00
192.83
180.00
291.8%
120.00
ag. a8
390.00
20.00
98.64
30.00
889.30
360.00
427,35
3.83
78.86
1.54
116.73
82.00
1.00

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

1,900.00

1,900.00



CAS120

08/01/2022 THRU 08/31/2022

RUN ON 09/16/2022 15:43

CONPR

JUDGE
SHERF
CONST
CATTY
APPT
AFCC
ccce
CCCF
ccev
CCPE
JURY
MISC2
VIDEO
CTGRD
CTREP
JE

FINE

RECMG

LALIB

RCMG2
RMPRS

CONSTABLE FEES/POSTING CITATIONS

Judge Fee

Sheriff Fees

CONSTABLE #1 SERVICE FEES

County Attorney Fees

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY FEES

$3 ADDITIONAL FEE/COURT COSTS-CO
Co Clerk Copy Fees

County Clerk Criminal Fees

Co Clerk Civil Fees

Co Clerk Probate Fee

Jury Fee

TIME PAYMENT FEE-COUNTY GENERAL FND
Video Fees

COURT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP FUND
COURT REPORTER FEE (CIVIL & PROBATE)

Judicial Education

Fines Collected by the Court

Co Clerk Record Management Fees

Law Library Fee

General Record Management Fees

RECORDS MGMT & PRESERV FUND

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-202-550

010-340-100
010-340-200
010-340-201
010-340-300
010-340-350
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-404
010-340-405
010-340-904

010-350-400

011-340-400

018-343-000

019-340-400
019-340-401

575.00

110.00
26611
75..00
492.83
17..Q0
18.00
10.00
90% .59
251.00
1,690.00
265.00
30.66
64.14
660.00
650.00
110.00

8,384.81

49.28

910.00

443 .57
450.00

42872

5617

8,384.

49.

910

893.

33

81

28

00

57

18,289.

49.

910.

893,

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

26

28

00

57



CAS5120

08/01/2022 THRU 08/31/2022

RUN ON 09/16/2022 15:43

CHSEC

TECH

CTFAC

LANGF

APPEL

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

TECHNOLOGY FUND-CO & DISTRICT CLERK

COURT FACILITY FUND FEE

LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND

APPELLANT JUDICIAL SYSTEM FEE (6TH)

TOTAL REPORT REFUNDS

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

020-340-400

023-350-100

047-340-400

048-340-400

082-370-000

SH9. 13

78.86

520.00

78.00

130.00

.00

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

ST9.43

78.86

520.00

78.00

130.00

579.

8.

520

78,

130.

13

86

.00

00

00

23,428.10

PAGE



] 1
LE%&BgN 099%é9%6582§5?§§U 08/31/2022 COLLECTION BREAKDOWN HOPKINS PAGE

PAYMENT TYPE POSTING CLERK

3 W
i °5%:

49,306.25 49,306.25

PAYMENTS FOR DOCUMENT TYPE TRANSACTIONS

* CHENGEAYMENTS >+ 883:83-

= CASH BALANCE 4,445.25
CH ,646.0
1 NMBRE¥SorDERS ) 3?_533.08
- SUB TOTAL 40,125.25
+ PAID BY ESCROW .
tBRIB BY CRANGE 18583
4 B Ep ; DIRECT DEPOSITS INCLUDED

===Z;==a====
= DIST. TOTALS 48,660.25
ko

kkdhhhkh bbb hhbbhdbddhk bbbk bbb b hdhkhhd e R R e S R A R R s R R AR R R R

DEPOSITS TO E§C§ s
: HgggiTosﬁﬁgsxT i

TOTAL DEP. TO ESC 615.00
PAYMENTS TO CHAR

: §§§§§T°%sﬁsslT 48

TOTAL PAID TO CHG 31.00

+

BN N B2 0D NS UM MR OTm Sy

= TOTAL ESC/CHG 646

LA AR SR R AR s e e R R RS R R RS AR R A AR R R R R A R

RECEIPTS - 19T " L AL,
* ¥§¥AL §§§§§SORDER 36'2§§:§§
= TOTAL DEPOSITS "T40,771.25
FERIR B ERRRGE, . 58588

TOTAL RECEIPTS =zzsszss====



LE%:&SN 099%%6%32&%@1 08/31/2022 DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY HOPKINS PAGE 1

CLERK COUNTY STATE TOTAL
ABSTRACT COUNTY CLERK MISC 10.00 .00 .00 10.00
ARCHF ARCHIVAL FEE 8,180.00 .00 .00 8,180.00
ccce COUNTY CLERK COPY 10,826.02 .00 .00 10,826.02
CCML CC/MARRIAGE LICENSE 510.00 .00 .00 510.00
CCML2 STATE FEE .00 .00 510.00 510.00
CCMs MISCELLANEQUS 1,013 .00 .00 .00 1,013.00
CCRF RECORDING FEE 17,;032.25 .00 .00 17,032.25
CHSEC COURTHOUSE SECURITY .00 832.00 .00 832.00
RABC REMOTE ACCESS BIRTH CERT 193.98 .00 .00 193.98
RECMG RECORDS MANAGEMENT/CC 8,200.00 .00 .00 8,200.00
STBC STATE BIRTH CERTIFICATE .00 .00 603.00 603.00
VSPF VITAL STATS PRES FUND/CC 750.00 .00 .00 750.00

TOTAL REPORT AMOUNT 46,715



LR B 0997693433725 TYRY 08/21/2022

! % %TFE L MISC
gggk gg§§§§§§§§ GoBNsr
biguo £ gés@§§§25§75§

**TOTAL COUNTY CLERK FEES
COUNT%HSEES COURTHOUSE SECURITY
+**TOTAL COUNTY FEES
STATE FEE
Bl STATE EBBuw comtiricats

**TOTAL STATE FEES

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

1,113.00

HOPKINS
CLERK COUNTY

*TOTAL FEES 46,715.25
+*TOTAL FEES 47,547.25
HECK #:
HESK ﬁ !
***TOTAL FEES 48,660.25

STATE

PAGE
TOTAL

2



District Clerk



CHERYL FULCHER
HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

282 Rosemont, Suite 2 T:(903) 438-4081

Sulphur Springs, TX 75482 F:(903)438-4111

hopkinscountytx.org dclerk@hopkinscountytx.org
AUGUST 2022

FINANCIAL REPORT TO COMMISSIONER’S COURT

This is the financial report per LGC Sec. 114.041:

REGISTRY OF THE COURT BALANCE $ 374,254.78
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS $  139,446.60
ALL RECEIPTS FOR OFFICE FOR AUGUST S 2924566

(Fnes/Court Costs/Attorney Fees/Passport Fees)

This is the financial report per LGC Sec. 114.044:

FINES IMPOSED S 44,500.00
FINES COLLECTED IN AUGUST S 8,916.85
JURY FEES COLLECTED IN AUGUST S 260.00
JUDGMENTS RENDERED & COLLECTED S 0
WAIVED CRIMINAL COURT COSTS & FINES ) 14,741.00

WAIVED CRIMINAL COURT COSTS & FINES PER JAIL TIME CREDIT § 4,824.00
TOTAL WAIVED IN AUGUST 19,565.00

wr

See attached reports.

This is hereby submitted on this September 20, 2022

CHERYL FULCHER, DISTRICT CLERK
HOPKINS COUNTY

282 Rosemont, Suite 2

Sulphur Springs, TX 75482

N Q-'-‘-'
Ay
Prepared by Pt




TFALO4
THRU 08/31/2022

BALANCES FOR REGISTRY OF THE

NINNUI, - (| K . S

L]
CVisenz
Cve1257
CVa2748
CVasln?
CVa4ldl?
CVasinl
FM19607
TROI99%
TX04120
TRO4132
TXO04211
TX04224
TX04253
TX04282
TX042086
TX04299
TX04304
TX04392
TX04394
TX04419
TX04472
TX0447)
TX04475
TAO44T8
TXO4479
2120978
42291339
84788-G
109%43CCL

00001
00001
coo001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
o000l
oooo1l
00001
o000l
00001
00001
00001
ooool
oooo01
00001
00001
o000l
00001
ooo001

COLLINS ESTATE

WADELL ,ROSE HEIRS
HAMMER , BILLY (BILL) MAX/RECE!
PAYNE, JAMES D ATTY CASH BOND
CITY OF COMO (BOND)
SMITH, PHIL

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE
GONZALEZ,GLORIA
YOUNG , WILLIS

RUSSELL, SOMME

WHITE, NENA R

STRAIN, ALAN

MOSS,JON T

JONES , ROBERT
WEISELOGEL,JAMIE A

RANCHO MI MACIENDA INC
REECE, LYRAE MARIE CHESTER
MALONE ,MAE E

GOYLE, GRACE COKER
KERNES , JAMES DANIEL
WHITE, ROBERT J

HARWELL, JAMES EARL
HARRISON, CLARENCE BUFORD
PICKENS, BOBBY JOE
FOUNDATION, THE NEHEMIAKW
HARRELSON, FREDRICK WAYNE
SIMPSON, KENDALL ASHLEY
GARCIA-ALARCON, PEDRO
COLLINS ESTATE

ADAIR, ELSIE DEE/BOND

TOTAL

COURT

FAGE

1

RUN ON 09/20/2022

TOTAL BALANCE

7.361
8,116
v 500
10

500
500
1,000
100
57,562
6,91%
1.937
16,919
1.158
11.59)

3,213,
54,517,

2,733
$,18)
12,779
4,499
4,498
21,01)
660
17,774
8,261
38,773
10,000
16,000
104
a50

374,254

69
$0
00
o0
oo
0o
oo
oo
10
51
L 3]
73
14
19
o)
0%
41
11
50
1
20
1
LR}
21
2
13
00
o0
56
oo

Ll




TFAL109
00/00/0000 THRU 08/31/2022
CASE NUMBER _BENEFICIARY ST
CV4l484 BOZEMAN, WAYLON
CV43318 BRANTLEY,TALON RYKER
CV42831 DAILY,BRISON JR
CV41449 DAVIS,KINDAL BROOKE
CV40320 GARCIA,ALEJANDRO RAUL
CV40320 GARCIA,BRIDGETTE ALLISON
CV3B402 GARCIA, BRYAN
CV39546 HERRING,HAIDEN KADE
CV39%46 HERRING,JOSHUA RAY JR
CV44351 IVEY,KAYCEE
CV40749 KERBY, BRENT MATTHEW
CV41875 LEACH,ADYSON BROOKE
CV44353 LEWIS,DENNIS KYLE JR
CV40647 MILNER,GEORGIA BETH
CV44800 MORRIS,LOGAN KEITH JR
CV44800 MUNOZ,STAR ELAINE
CV44351 REED, JACOB
CV44534 ROBERTSON, JOANNA NICOLE
CV41641 SANDOVAL,AIDEN
CV43665 SHANKS,MACKENZIE LANELL
CV40643 SMITH,CAPARIS
CV41554 TAYLOR, COLSTON
CV44336 TISCARENO, ERICK
CV39928 WATKINS,BROOKE OLIVA

1

OPENED/CLOSED REPORT PAGE

OPEN CASES ONLY RUN ON 09/20/2022
TYPE ACCOUNT NO. DEPOSITORY STATUS END BALANCE
CD 11011155 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 2,093.60
CD 11012350 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 10,660.02
CD 11011810 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 4,229 .44
CD 11011185% ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 5,369.46
Ch 11010320 ALLIANCE BANK QPENED 5,676.51
CD 11010319 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 5,575.51
CD 11007877 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 7,945.59
CD 11009712 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 1,658.66
CD 11009711 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 1,658.67
CD 11013009 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 3,046.50
CD 11010594 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 5,583.14
CD 11013091 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 5,352.85
CD 11013011 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 4,682.32
CD 11010606 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 2,700.39
CD 1102041385 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 10,000.00
CD 110204377 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 10,000.00
CD 11013008 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 5,053.28
CD 11013099 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 10,068.90
€D 11011811 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 8,612.89
CD 11012814 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 5,523.22
CD 11010663 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 3,110.58
CD 11011502 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 12,526.14
CD 11013069 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 3,285.73
CD 4159828 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 1,134.2)

TOTAL 139,446.60
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CAS5124 08/01/2022 THRU 08/31/2022

RODRIGUEZ - CASTANEDA , JAIRO
COPPEDGE , MARK ANTHONY
CLARK , CARROLL WAYNE
COLLINS CHRISTIAN KIRBY
BLACK,NEIL WAYNE

COOKS, BRIAN RASHAWN
BAIN, BRANDON ASHLEY
JACKSON, CRISTIAN LONNIE
SANDOVAL , MARCO ANTONIC
RODRIGUEZ CADENA, YESENIA
JEFFERSON, DELMA JATAVION
KELLY MARK DOUGLAS

LYDA, JACOB TOMEILS

SMITH, WENDY DAWN

SIMONS  MAX KERMIT JR
BLOUNT, JAKE ADAM
SHAW , KENNETH WAYNE
DALE,MICHAEL STUART
MARTINEZ , ERNESTO ARELLANO
PRICE, JERRY MACK JR
HERRERA MUNGUIA, STAR
HANSON , MARK LYNN

PIERCE, JOEY ALLEN

MCGEE, BRIDGET DOWDY
MIEARS , LINDA ANN

LEWIS, KOBE
GOTCHER , KERRY LA TERRY
CAMPOS , EDGAR

HOLCOMB , DAVID BRIAN
HOLINESS, CHANIN ARDWON
PARKER, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL
THOMAS , DUSTIN JAMES

DISTRIBUTION OF ASSESSMENTS

DESCRIPTION

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
SENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/TK
FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/TK
FINE/TK
FINE/TK
FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/TK
FINE/JD
FINE/TK
FINE/TK
FINE/TK
FINE/TK
FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/JD
FINE/TK
FINE/TK
FINE/TK

FINE

FOR HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CL PAGE 1
CASE DATE AMOUNT REVSL
2229074 JD o8/03/3022 1,000.00-
22291158 JD os/03/2022 1,000.00-
2229109 Jo 08/03/2022 $00.00
2229181 JD 08/03/2022 $00.00-
1229015% Jb cB/08/2022 1,000.00
2128743 JD oa/o08/2022 1,500.00
2229293 TK oa/o8/2022 4,000 00
2229137 JD o8/09/2022 $,000.00-
4128838 JD o8/10/2022 1,000 00-
12292158 Jb 08/10/2022 1,000.00
2239136 TE oe/10/3022 1,000.00
2229138 ™ o8/10/2022 1,000.00
222923% ™ 08/10/2022 $00. 00
2229219 Jb 08/11/2022 500.00-
2128783 JD 08/11/2022 500.00
2229094 JD 08/11/2022 1.000.00-
2229394 Jo 08/22/2022 1,000.00-
2128813 TX 08/22/2022 500.00-
2229059 JD 08/23/2022 $,000.00-
42128956 K 08/23/2022 5,000.00-
2229184 R o8/24/2022 1,000.00-
2229154 X 0B/24/2022 1,000.00-
2229214 X 08/27/2022 1.000.00-
2229368 JD 08/29/2022 500.00-
222936) JD 08/29/2022 1,000 00-
4229269 JD oB/2%/2023 500 00-
4229037 JD 08/29/2022 $00.00-
222917% JD o8/31/2022 1,000.00-
212890% JD ce/31/2022 4.000.00-
2229260 ™ 08/31/2022 500.00-
4229281 ® ce/31/2022 500.00
2229286 T o8/31/2022 500,00

TOTAL CHARGED 44,500.00-
LESS REFUNDS oo
TOTAL ASSESSMENT 44,500 00
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08/01/2022 THRU 08/31/2022
09/20/2022 10:06

NAME

GODBOLT , DAISHAWN JEROME
GOTCHER , JOE ANTHONY DEWAYNE
SOLES, BRANDON CLAYTON
WILLIAMS STEVEN BRET
ROSS, TROY TENELL
WILLIAMS KAYLA NICOLE
COCKERM, JORDAN ISAIAH
HOOTEN, COLTON LEE
CARTY , JUSTIN ALEXANDER
HARGRAVE , RANDY DALE
KNOX , JOSHUA RYAN

SHRUM, COLETON TAYLOR
SMITH,NATHANIEL DION JR
CAVAZOS, BOLIVAR HERRERA
SANDERS , AJALEN MEONTRE
GOODEN, JAMAR MATTHEW JR
SANTANA , JOSE JUAN EDUARDO
MCPHERSON, MICHAEL JOE
SHELTON, JOHNATHON SCOTT
GRIFFITH, DYLAN GERALD
EMEYABBI, JIMMY RAY
JOHNSON , WENDELL FRANK JR
WILLIAMS , CLINTON SCOTT
JONES , DAVID ASHAD

CRIST WILLIAM WADE
GARCIA , NARCEDALIA
SMITH,LEIGH ANN
BOTELLO - ZEPEDA , MANUEL
GRIMES , SHEILA ANN
TROUTT, DEBORAH ANN
CASE, JOSHUA RANDALL
FARROMW , JESSICA JOE
COOPER, JEREMIAH LARAY
MARTIN, SAMUEL JOSEPH
DIAL,JOE DON

LOPEZ, ALTON JAMES
SHEARER, SKYLER JAMES
HUDSON, CHASE CRAIG
BROWN, CHARLES DUSTIN
LEON ,MELCHOR EDUARDO
MAYO, TIMOTHY RANDALL
ESTEBANE, IVAN

MCCARTY ,MICAH WAYNE
MCCARTY MICAH WAYNE
CRAWFORD, JERRY WALTON
STOMATER, BRANDON JON
JALPA, MAXININO

KELLY, JOMN ERIC
JANWAY , JAMES MICAHEL
FERGUSON , STEPHANIE DIANE
HAYNSWORTH, DUSTIN RAY

DESCRI

INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
ADULT

ADULT

ADULT

ADULT

ADULT

ADULT

ADULT

ADULT

ADULT

ADULT

DISTRIBUTION OF

PTION

TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST

CKn
cKn
CKm
CKn
K
CEn
CKN
CEn
CEn
CKn
CEn
Ko
CKn
CKEn
CEN
CKN
CKn
CEN
CKEs
CK#
CKN
CKe
CKu
KN
CKN
CEn
cKa
CKe
CEw
CK#
CKN
CEN
CKn
CKe
CEN
CKn
CKe
CEW
CKw
CKu
CK#

PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATI1ON
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION

COLLECTIONS FINE

CASE #

838536 FOR CO 2027657

838536 FOR CO 4027742

838536 FOR CO 2027847

AIRS36 FOR CO 202792%

838536 FOR CO 027844

838536 FOR CO 2028285

838536 FOR CO 19274613

838536 FOR CO 2027882

838536 FOR CO 2128412

818536 FOR CO 2128493

#18536 FOR CO 1927263

838536 FOR CO 1423838

838536 FOR CO 1927391

838536 FOR CO 1927400

838536 FOR CO 2128508

818536 FOR CO 2120679

818536 FOR CO 2028095

838536 FOR CO 1826913

8318536 FOR CO 2128844

838536 FOR CO 2128764

838536 FOR CO 2028208

838536 FOR CO 2028067

838536 FOR CO 2128461

838536 FOR CO 2128825

8318536 FOR CO 20208092

838536 FOR CO 2128847

838536 FOR CO 1726294

838536 FOR CO 1725763

838536 FOR CO 1524843

818536 FOR CO 2138717

838536 FOR CO 2028011

8318536 FOR CO 2128817

818536 FOR CO 2128072

838536 FOR CO 2128697

838536 FOR CO 1524677

838536 FOR CO 2128737

838536 FOR CO 2128973

838536 FOR CO 2128799

818%36 FOR CO 4229103

838536 FOR CO 2128770

818536 FOR CO 1625250

CKNO26340 FOR 1323200
CKN026340 FOR 1423959
CKNO026140 FOR 1424130
CKN026340 FOR 1625154
CKND261340 FOR 1625426
CKND26340 FOR 1625570
CKND26340 FOR 1625621
CKND26340 FOR 1625689
CKN026340 FOR 1726029
CKND26340 FOR 1726093

HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT

DATE

08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
oe8/r12/3022
08/12/2022
o8/12/2022
08/12/2022
o8/12/2022
08/12/2022
o8s12/3022
oa/12/2022
o8/12/2022
o8/12/2022
08/12/2022
o8/12/2022
o08/12/2022
08/12/2022
o8/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
oe/12/2022
08/12/2022
o8/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
o8/12/2022
08/12/2022
oe/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
o8/12/2022
08/12/2022
o8/12/2022
oB/12/2022
os/12/2022
08/12/2022
oe/s1a/2022
08/19%/2022
08/19%/2022
08/1%/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/1%9/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022

-

- -
N RRENE NN W D e

-
L R A L L ™

- e et oo
OV P D we PO

17

AMOUNT

04
oo
33
50
37
4
L] ]
12
83
57
01
47
43
a4
20
59
90

.12
.99

43
68
$3
79
16
a4
52
41
70
19
L]
94
67
65
04
34
06
05
53
97
91
o4
89
45
63
00
46
0o
i9
Q0
53
00
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RECEIPT NAME DESCRIFTION CASE » DATE AMOUNT REVERSAL
000000 HARVILLE,BILLY FRANK ADULT PROBATION CK#O026340 FOR 1726204 08/19/2022 1.72
000000 BLADES,DAVID STONEY ADULT PROBATION CKNO026340 FOR 1826333 08/19/2022 10.67
000000 IBARRA-HERNANDEZ, MAGALI ADULT PROBATION CKNO26340 FOR 1826417 08/19/2022 45. 14
000000 MCCARTY ,MICAH WAYNE ADULT PROBATION CKNO026340 FOR 1826444 08/19/2022 4 98
000000 MCALLISTER. PEYTON RAY ADULT PROBATION CKNO026340 FOR 1826492 08/19/2022 80.00
000000 COSSETTE,EVAN LOUILS ADULT PROBATION CKND26)40 FOR 1826716 08/19/2022 16.0)
000000 WRIGHT ,MONICA LAFRAN ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 1826930 08/19/2022 15 36
000000 JOHNSON, AARON CHRISTOPHER ADULT PROBATION CKNOZ6340 FOR 1927030 08/19/2022 .96
000000 GOMEZ-MURILLO,JOSE ALEJANDRO ADULT PROBATION CKND26)40 FOR 1927031 08/19/2022 18.3)
000000 DREW, HEATHER ROCHELLE ADULT PROBATION CKNO026340 FOR 1927056 08/19/2022 15.37
000000 ASHLEY,CALEB EVAN ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 1927089 09/19/3032 30.1%
000000 MITCHELL, KENNETH DWAYNE ADULT PROBATION CKNO26340 FOR 1927146 08/19/2022 493
000000 PRYOR, TERESA DIANE ADULT PROBATION CKNO26340 FOR 1927175 08/19/2022 11.44
200000 ALLRED,DAVID PAUL ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 1927241 08/19/2022 21.63
000000 MIZE,RYAN GLEN ADULT PROBATION CKNO026340 FOR 1927270 08/19/2022 46 .21
000000 NICHOLSON,DANIEL JOSEPH ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 1927327 08/19/2022 24 .61
000000 MARSHALL, TRACY ODELL ADULT PROBATION CKNO026340 FOR 1927371 08/19/2022 17.14
000000 PATTERSON, THEA COLYNN ADULT PROBATION CKNO26340 FOR 1927374 08/19/2022 1,104.75
000000 PICHARDO, CATHY SUE ADULT PROBATION CKNO26340 FOR 192737% 08/19/2022 10.91
000000 CHAIREZ-NAVARRO, GONZALO ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 1927401 08/19/2022 13.04
000000 PEARSON, ADAM THOMAS ADULT PROBATION CKNO26340 FOR 1927451 08/19/2022 10.1%
000000 ALVAREZ, ARMANDO AVINA ADULT PROBATION CKNO26340 FOR 1927452 08/19/2022 25.57
000000 DUNAMAY, CHARLES ADAM ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 1927460 08/19/2022 28.9)
000000 MORRIS,CLIFFORD WILLIAM ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 1927486 08/19/2022 5.0%
000000 BRYANT,CHRISTOPHER JARRETT ADULT PROBATION CK#026340 FOR 1927%2% 08/19/2022 20.04
000000 SEMPLE,JOHN MARK JR ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 1927581 08/19/2022 269.70
000000 GANT,KEVIN LEE ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 2027604 08/19/2022 12 .16
000000 MCQUEEN,MARTIN RUSSELL ADULT PROBATION CKNO026340 FOR 2027618 08/19/2022 2.79
000000 BOGARDUS, TYLER JON ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 202764% 08/19/2022 9. 28
000000 BOGARDUS, TYLER JON ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 2027647 08/19/2022 6.46
000000 BOGARDUS, TYLER JON ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 2027649 08/19/2022 6.46
000000 FARRIS,JONATHAN LEE ADULT PROBATION CKNOZ6340 FOR 20276%4 08/19/2022 27.3)3
000000 SIMS,JOSEFH RYAN ADULT PROBATION CKNO26340 FOR 2027679 08/19/2022 147.73
000000 HUDSON,JOSHUA DAVID ADULT PROBATION CK#026340 FOR 2027757 08/19/2022 20.15%
000000 MOREY,MORGYN MARTIN PAUL ADULT PROBATION CKMO26340 FOR 2027778 08/19/2022 9.01
000000 POTTS, BRANDI CHRISTINE ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 2027790 08/19/2022 9.72
000000 SPRINGER,ROSEMARY BOONE ADULT PROBATION CKWNO026340 FOR 2027802 08/19/2022 20.00
000000 WINSHIP,JOSEPH DEAN ADULT PROBATION CKNM026340 FOR 2027854 08/19/2022 27.12
000000 MCGILL,MAKENZIE COREY ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 2027894 08/19/2022 62.52
000000 WALKER,GAYLE LYNN ADULT PROBATION CK#026340 FOR 2027921 08/1%/2022 21.82
000000 WALKER,MADELINE LEE ADULT PROBATION CK#026340 FOR 2027984 08/19/2022 11.90
000000 CLINE, SARAH MICHELLE ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 2028014 08/19/2022 $3.87
000000 JONES, KERRY LEE ADULT PROBATION CK8026340 FOR 2028148 08/19/2022 2 38
000000 JACKSON, MICHAEL ROSS ADULT PROBATION CKN026140 FOR 2028217 08/19/2022 49.26
000000 SMITH, ROBERT EARL ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 2028272 08/19/2022 15 .08
000000 STIGOERS, RUSTY ADULT PROBATION CKNO026340 FOR 202827% 08/19/2022 2).78
000000 AGUILAR,CHRISTOPHER PAUL ADULT PROBATION CK#026340 FOR 2128288 08/19/2022 15 .16
000000 DYER,ROY STEPHEN ADULT PROBATION CKNO26340 POR 2128320 08/19/2022 45.49
000000 JOSLIN, RACHEAL MARIE ADULT PROBATION CK8026340 FOR 2128343 08/19/2022 12 06
000000 NGUYEN, PETER SON BAC ADULT PROBATION CK#026340 FOR 2128361 08/19/2022 17.17

000000 STEED,REBEKAH LYNN ADULT PROBATION CKN026340 FOR 2128376 08/19/2022 25 .40
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NAME

THOMAS , LAMICHA DESHAWN
RAMSHUR , KATHLEEN ROSE
CRAWFORD, WALTER LYNN
DANNER , JOHNNY VANCE
MOREY, KEVIN WAYNE
KNUTSON, JEFFREY BRYANT
LUNA, DAVID SALVADOR
NASH, BELINDA JEAN
SMITH, LORIE KESSLER
ALZIDI,NATALIE LATRESE
LEISEY,KRISTINA NICOLE
BEARDEN, NATHAN JAMES
CHARLES, ARLENE WYNETTE
STONE, KOURTNEY JO
WHITE, QUENTIN MARCEL
FINNIE, ROBERT CORDALE
MILLS, KALEE ANDREW
DODD, AARON KYLE
REQUEJO, RAYMOND JR
BASS,BRIAN CHACE

WEIR, DAKOTA SHANE
BELCHER , JAMES GLENN
BLADE, CANDICE RAE
ALLOWAY , TOSHIA MARIE
GONZALES , DANIEL HERNANDEZ
HERNANDEZ - LOPEZ , JOSE EMILIANO
KEEL, CHRISTOPHER KIRBY
KINCHLOW, AMBER ANN
MORELAND, HADDEN DEWAYNE
STOCKTON, TROY MICHAEL
WRIGHT, COLTON SHERMAN
HALL, RASHAD

FIDLER, JOHN ALAN
GREGORY , JONATHAN EDWARD
SPINKS,JAMES BLAKE
SPINKS,JAMES BLAKE
PIERCE, TRACY JUNIOR
TENNISON, MELANEY ANN
FRYAR, LESLIE DAWN
TROTTA, EMERALD LEAH

DISTRIBUTION OF COLLECTIONS

DESCRIPTION

ADULT PROBATION CKN0O26340
ADULT PROBATION CKHO26340
ADULT PROBATION CKN026140
ADULT PROBATION CK#O026340
ADULT PROBATION CKHO026340
ADULT PROBATION CKW026340
ADULT PROBATION CKHO261340
ADULT PROBATION CKNO26340
ADULT FROBATION CKWO026340
ADULT PROBATION CKHO026340
ADULT PROBATION CK#026340
ADULT PROBATION CKHO026340
ADULT PROBATION CK#026340
ADULT PROBATION CKHO026340
ADULT PROBATION CKHO026340
ADULT PROBATION CK#HO026340
ADULT PROBATION CKHO026340
ADULT PROBATION CK#026340
ADULT PROBATION CK#026340
ADULT PROBATION CKHO26340
ADULT PROBATION CK#026340
ADULT PROBATION CK#026340
ADULT PROBATION CKW026340
ADULT PROBATION CK#026340
ADULT PROBATION CKW026340
ADULT PROBATION CKNO026340
ADULT PROBATION CKMO026340
ADULT PROBATION CKHO26340
ADULT PROBATION CK#026340
ADULT PROBATION CKNO026340
ADULT PROBATION CKN026340
ADULT PROBATION CKN026340
ADULT PROBATION CKMD26340
ADULT PROBATION CKMO026340
PAYMENT ON COURT COST/TK
PAYMENT ON COURT COST/TK
PAYMENT ON COURT COST/JD
PAYMENT ON COURT COSTS/HH
PAYMENT ON COURT COSTS/JD
PAYMENT ON COURT COST/TK

FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR

FINE

CASE W

21283717
2128393
2128418
2128420
2128448
2128573
2128576
2128586
21286085
21286137
2128644
2128645
2128658
2128662
2128664
2128672
2128700
2128746
2128780
2128803
2128846
2128860
2128861
2128881
2128902
2128903
2128912
2128914
2128942
2128982
2128994
2229002
2229029
2229126
1021436
1021437
1323370
1524878
0417503
1826881

HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

DATE

08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
o8/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
o8/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/10/2022
08/10/2022
08/19/2022
08/29/2022

TOTAL COLLECTED

LESS

TOTAL L

REVERSL

IABILITY

AMOUNT

16
2

19.

4
10

28 .

7
19

4.

20

20.
10.
39.

108

16.
28.
49,
63
11,
20,
37.
11.
35,

S,
19.
24.
17.

108
73
17
10

4
12

106
11
11

225

6
47
285

8,916

8,916,

70
as
65
49
15
-1
.00
42
51
74
s
48
83
22
14
99
65
64
a8
11
54
52
69
78
02
12
a3
.48
.14
.57
e |
.60
<19
- 95
.67
56
.98
.83
.55
.83

.85
.00

as

REVERSAL

PAGE

]
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993551
993557
993559
993561
993562
9935613
993588
993592
993593
9931615
993641
993644
993651
993658
993661
993669
993671
993692
993708
993706
993711
993713
993724
9931726
993730
991738

08/01/2022 THRU 08/31/2022
09/20/2022 10:06

NAME

BANK OF AMERICA N A
FARRIS, DEMETREA N.
KEYS, BRENDA

TD BANK, N.A.
BUSBY , SARAH ELIZABETH
NESBITT,JON

OWENS, LYNN

BURKHAM, TAMARA LYNN
DAVIS, TAMELIA LYNN
DISCOVER BANK

BUETI, NICHOLAS
THOMAS , JEFFERY BRAD
BAIN, BRANDON ASHLEY
NGUYEN, KIEU NGOC-DIEM
VAUGHAN, RYAN L

LARRY, EARVIN SELEASTES
EDNEY, ERIC

WARREN, MIRANDA LYNN
CASE, ANTHONY
MEJIA,RIGO

SOLIDAY, THOMAS WADE
WALKER, FAYE CHEREE
J.G. WENTWORTH ORIGINATIONS,
TYLER, KRIST1 SUZANNE
MOORE , BRANDON J
NICHOLS, JESSICA

DISTRIBUTION OF COLLECTIONS -

DESCRIPTION

LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
PAYMENT FOR ORIGINAL PETITION

LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
PAYMENT FOR ORIGINAL PETITION

LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
PAYMENT COURT COSTS PETITION F
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
PAYMMENT FOR ORIGINAL PETITION
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF
PAYMENT FOR ORIGINAL PETITION

PAYMENT FOR ORIGINAL PETITION

LOCAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EF

CASE #

Cv45101
FM19868

A00395
Cv4s103
FM19869
FM19870
Cv4as5108
FM19871

AD0396
Cvasiloe
Cv4s5114

A001397
CV45115
FM19873
FM19874
Cv4as120
FM19875
FM19876
CVas124
FM19877
FM19878
FM19879
CVas126
FM19881
FM19882
FM19883

JURYF

DATE

08/01/2022
08/01/2022
os/o01/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
0B/02/2022
0B/04/2022
D8/05/2022
08/05/2022
DB/10/2022
08/15/2022
DB/15/2022
DB/15/2022
o8/16/2022
08/17/2022
08/18/2022
ce/18/2022
08/23/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/25/2022
08/26/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/30/2022

TOTAL COLLECTED
LESS REVERSL

TOTAL LIABILITY

HOPKINS COUNTY

AMOUNT

10.
10

10,
10

10

10.
10

10

10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.

260.

DISTRICT CLERK

REVERSAL

PAGE

1




CAS129  08/01/2022 THRU 08/31/2022  WAIVED REGISTER HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK  PAGE 1
RUN ON 9/20/2022 13:34 8TH DISTRICT
RECEIPT NAME PAID BY CASE®  TYPE CLK DATE AMOUNT BALANCE
0 SMEDLEY,TEVIN NIQHOLAS WAIVED FEES 1826382 W HH 8/1/2022 500.00 746.00
0 MEDINA-TUIRUBIATES, MELTON  WAIVED FEES 2128316 | CF 8/5/2022 2,500.00 0.00
0 MEDINA-TUIRUBIATES, MELTON  WAIVED FEES 2229294 | CF 8/5/2022 315.00 0.00
0 FLECKER,QIESHON ODELL WAIVED FEES 2128485 W CF 8/9/2022 2,435.00 0.00
0 BACA,SUZANNE WAIVED FEES 2027861 | CF 8/11/2022 2,461.00 0.00
0 SMITH, WENDY DAWN WAIVED FEES 2229219 | CF 8/12/2022 730.00 500.00
0 MITCHELL,LAMONT LANKEEN WAIVED 2128583 W CF 8/17/2022 10.55 195.20
0 MITCHELL LAMONT LANKEEN WAIVED FEES 2128583 W CF 8/17/2022 4.45 195.20
0 SHAW KENNETH WAYNE WAIVED 2229241 W ID 8/22/2022 10.00 0.00
0 MIEARS,LINDA ANN WAIVED FEES 2229363 | CF 8/31/2022 1,730.00 0.00
0 MCGEE,BRIDGET DOWDY WAIVED FEES 2229368 | CF 8/31/2022 1,115.00 000
0 POPE,TRUMAN LEON JR WAIVED FEES 2128955 | CF 8/31/2022 890.00 0.00
0 BLAKE,SARAH ELIZABETH WAIVED FEES 2229160 | CF 8/31/2022 890.00 0.00
0 SMALLWOOD,JAZMYN NIKOLIA  WAIVED FEES 2229159 | CF 8/31/2022 790.00 0.00
0 RODENBOUGH,MARGARET LEAH WAIVED FEES 1625532 | CF 8/31/2022 360.00 0.00
TOTAL COLLECTED 14,741.00
LESS REVERSL 0
TOTAL  LIABILITY 14,741.00



CAsS129 08/01/2022 THRU 08/31/2022
RUN ON 09/20/2022 10:09

RECEIPT NAME

000000 GOTCHER, KERRY LA TERRY
000000 LEWIS, KOBE

000000 CHAPIN,LEVAN CLAY
000000 MATHEWS, ROBERT CHARLES

JAIL TIME REGISTER
8TH JUDICIAL D

PAID BY

WAIVED FEES
WAIVED FEES
CHAPIN,  EVAN CLAY
WAIVED FEES

ISTRICT

CASE #

2229017
2229269
2128298
1726144

(I ST I

HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

CLK

CF
cr
CF
CF

DATE

08/31/22
08/31/22
08/31/22
o8/31/22

TOTAL COLLECTED
LESS REVERSL

TOTAL LIABILITY

1,130

1.190.
1,550.
954.

oo
o0
00
oo

PAGE

.00
.00
.00

oo



Extension Office



TEXAS A&M County Commissioners Court Report

GRILIFE oo Caiy

August, 2022

Family and Community Health:

8-1 Prepared Better Living for Texans newsletter and distributed electronically to 28 outlets; attended
Rural School Student Success initiative meeting at Cumby School. 8-2 Prepared July Master Wellness
Volunteer report; corresponded with TEAFCS committee concerning meeting plans. 8-3 Prepared late
Summer Volunteer Connection newsletter; participated in Howdy Health webinar. 8-4 Fall Festival
preparations and contacts/promotion. 8-5 Food safety webinar; gathered materials for BLT Back-to-
School Fair and set up exhibit — approximately 650 individuals visited this exhibit. 8-11 Attended BLT
Ask, Share, Learn webinar on Food Safety; corresponded with FCH teacher at SSHS; decorated for and
prepared copies of 5-Minute Personality Quiz and prepared flyers for upcoming events for Extension
Leadership Advisory Board summer training; co-worker covered child protection requirements — 21
attended. 8-12 Served on planning committee, provided refreshments and presented inspiration for
District TEAFCS meeting in Sumner, Texas. 8-15 Provided diabetes info to individual -2 hours; designed
Christmas Joys marketing flyers. Aug 16-18 Attended State Extension Administrative Conference in
Bryan, Texas. 8-23 Provided diabetes info to individual — 2 hours. 8-24 Attended District 4 Extension
Faculty meeting — received recognition for Priester Award. 8-25 Met with college student to discuss her
involvement with interning/observing with nutrition related classes and events. 8-26 Hosted luncheon
for Master Wellness Volunteers, Family and Community Health Committee and two Master Gardeners
to discuss Fall events planning and volunteer opportunities — 14 attended. 8-29 Posted marketing flyers
on social media for 5 Fall events; began preparations for Christmas Joys holiday program. 8-30 Prepared
registration and pre-surveys for Cooking Well with Diabetes participants; prepared September/October
issue of Volunteer Connection newsletter for distribution via e-mail and postal mail; corresponded with
National Extension Association of Family and Consumer Sciences committee concerning session that |
will be leading in North Carolina, confirmed attendance at state’s night out. 8-31 Provided info about
Fall Festival to two individuals; prepared letters to schools and nursing homes concerning Fall Festival
Creative Arts contest; completed report on TEXAS system, MWV system, BLT system. Throughout month
— Received and assigned spaces for Fall Festival Arts & Crafts show; answered question about Creative
Arts contest; Cooking Well with Diabetes marketing and packet preparations; weekly newspaper
columns to SS News Telegram, Hopkins County Front Porch News, KSST radio, Community Chronicle and
KSCH radio.

4-H and Youth Development:

Hicks — 8-1 Implemented 4-H Council meeting with 16 youth and adults attending — discussion focused
on banquet, 2022/23 enrollment, One Day 4-H and other topics. Aug. 2 & 3 Prepared instructions for
sewing workshop, gathered and shopped for supplies. 8-5 Gathered 4-H materials (enroliment info,
newsletter, game) for 4-H exhibit at Back-to-School fair — three 4-H members and one leader manned
the exhibit. Aug 8-10 Implemented summer youth sewing workshop and 8 youth, assisted by three
parents and three Master Wellness Volunteers. All youth completed two quilts — bandana quilt and
quillow, plus several smaller projects — very well received. 8-10 Prepared program, script, officer
installation and awards for 4-H Achievement Banquet. 8-19 Shopped for ingredients for desserts for 4-H



Achievement Banquet, finalized script and prepared copies of officer installation; contacted 4--H foods
project group about preparing desserts. 8-23 Judged 22 state 4-H record books via Submittable. 8-20
4-H Achievement Banquet, catered by Roma’s, desserts by 4-H foods project group, decorations and
script rehearsal by county 4-H Council — attended by approximately 48 individuals. 8-30 Prepared
Healthy Texas Youth Ambassador newsletter for mailing and sent via e-mail. Throughout month:
Grilling 101 workshop marketing; assisted individuals with 4-H enrollment; completed club charter for
Infinity 4-H Club.

Villarino: 8-19 Completed major show entries on-line and mailed. 8-20 4-H awards banquet.

Agriculture/Natural Resources:

August 1-3 Attended Beef Cattle Short Course at Texas A&M College Station. 8-5 Site visits.

8-11 Prepared for Leadership Banquet which was held on this night. Aug 15-18 College Station to attend
Agrilife Conference. 8-24 Dallas Extension Center for planning meeting. 8-25 Master Gardener
meeting. 8-26 Site visits in eastern portion of county - preparation of Crop Report.  8-30 Planning
meeting for 2023 Horse Show held over ZOOM. 8-31 Monthly report preparation. Telephone
consultations — 155; office visits — 30, site visit contacts — 88.



Justice of the Peace
Pct. 1



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION
TEXAS JUDICIAL COUNCIL

OFFICIAL JUSTICE COURT MONTHLY REPORT

Month 07 Year 2022
County HOPKINS Pct. 01 Place 01

Judge B J. TEER

If new, date office

Court Mailing Address 128 K JEFFERSON ST

City SULPHUR SPRINGS, TX ZIP 75482

Phone Number (903) 438 - 4026

Fax Number (903) 438 - 4030

Court's Public Email JP{@HOPKINSCOUNTYTX.ORG

Court's Website

THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE RECORDS OF THIS COURT

Prepared by LISA HOOTEN

Date 2022-08-04 Phone Number (903) 438 - 4026

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM NO LATER THAN 20 DAYS FOLLOWING THE END OF THE MONTH REPORTED TO:

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION
PO BOX 12066
AUSTIN, TX
78711-2066

PHONE: (512) 463-1625
FAX: (512) 936-2423

Report Ran 08/04/2022 02:03 PM PAGE 1



CRIMINAL SECTION

Court HOPKINS 0101 Tratfic Misdemeanors Non-Traffic Misdemeanors

Month 07 Year 2022 Non-Parking Parking o Penal Code | Other State Law | _County

1. Total Cases Pending First of Month: 2121 0 0 203 819 0
a. Active Cases 467 0 0 17 289 0
b. Inactive Cases 1654 0 0 186 530 0

2. New Cases Filed 110 0 0 3 25 3

3. Cases Reactivated 29 0 0 1 5 0

4. All Other Cases Added 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. Total Cases on Docket 606 0 0 21 318 3

6. Dispositions Prior to Court App or Trial:

a. Uncontested Dispositions 57 0 0 2 10 1
b. Dismissed by Prosecution 1 0 0 0 1 0
a. Conviclions:

1) Guilty Piea or Nolo Contendere 0 0 0 0 0 0

2) By the Court 0 0 0 0 0 0

3) By the Jury 0 0 0 0 0 0

b. Acquitats: B el e E TS RS SR |

1) By the Court 0 0 0 0 0 0

2) By the Jury 0 0 0 0 0 0
c. Dismissed by Prosecution 0 0 0 0 0 0
8.C s i

a. After Driver Safety Course 5

b. After Deferred Disposition 4 0 0 0 0 0
. After Teen Court 0 0 0 0 0 0
d. After Tobacco Awareness Course -

o Ater Treatmant for Chemical Dependency o 0]

1. After Proof of Financial Responsibility 1

g. All Other Transportation Code Dismissals 6 0 0 0 ] 0
9. All Other Dispositions 0 0 0 0 0 0
10. Total Cases Disposed 74 0 0 2 1 1
11. Cases Placed on Inactive Status 24 0 0 1 2 0
12. Total Cases Pending End of Month: 2157 0 0 204 833 2
a. Active Cases 508 0 0 18 306 2

b. Inactive Cases 1649 0 0 186 527 0
13, Show Cause Hearings Held 36 0 0 1 8 0
14, Cases Appealed:

a. After Trial 0 0 0 0 0 0
b. Without Trial 0 0 0 0 4] 0
Report Ran 08/04/2022 02:03 PM PAGE 2



CIVIL SECTION

Court HOPKINS 0101

Month 07 Year 2022 Debt Claims Landlord/Tenant Small Claims

1. Total Cases Pending First of Month: 118 8 60
a. Active Cases 118 8 59
b. Inactive Cases 0 0 1

2. New Cases Filed 9 9 2

3. Cases Reactivated 0 0 0

4. All Other Cases Added 0 0 0

5. Total Cases on Docket 127 17 61

DISPOSITIONS

6. Default Judgments 6 4 0
7. Agreed Judgments 2 0 0
8. Trial/Hearing by Judge/Hearing Officer 0 2 0
9. Trial by Jury 0 0 0
10. Dismissed for Want of Prosecution 0 0 0
11. Non-suited or Dismissed by Plaintiff 4 1 0
12. All Other Dispositions 0 0 0
13. Total Cases Disposed 12 0
14. Cases Placed on Inactive Status 0 0 0
15. Total Cases Pending End of Month: 115 10 81

a. Active Cases 115 10 61

b. Inactive Cases o] 0 0

16. Cases Appealed:
a. After Trial 0 0 0
b. Without Trial 0 0 0
Report Ran 08/04/2022 02:03 PM PAGE 3



JUVENILE/MINOR ACTIVITY

Court HOPKINS 0101
Month 07 Year 2022 TOTAL
1. Transportation Code Cases Filed 1
2. Non-Driving Alcoholic Beverage Code Cases Filed 0
3. Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol Cases Filed 0
4. Drug Paraphernalia Cases Filed 0
5. Tobacco Cases Filed 0
6. Truancy Cases Filed 0
7. Education Code (Except Truancy) Cases Filed 0
8. Violation of Local Daytime Curfew Ordinance Cases Filed 0
9. All Other Non-Traffic Fine-Only Cases Filed 0
10. Transfer to Juvenile Court: —
a. Mandatory Transfer 0
b. Discretionary Transfer ]
11. Accused of Contempt and Referred to Juvenile Court (Delinquent Conduct) 0
12. Held in Contempt by Criminal Court (Fined and/or Denied Driving Privileges) 0
12. Juvenile Statment Magisrate Warning: —
a. Warnings Administered 4]
b. Statements Certified 0
14. Detention Hearings Held 0
15 Orders for Non-Secure Custody Issued 0
16. Parent Contributing to Nonattendance Cases Filed i}
Report Ran 08/04/2022 02:03 PM PAGE 4



ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY

Court HOPKINS 0101
Month 07 Year 2022 NUMBER GIVEN REQUEST FOR COUNSEL
a. Class C Misdemeanors 7
b. Class A and B Misdemeanors 1" 3
c. Felonies 14 1
TOTAL
2. Arrest Warrants Issued:
a. Class C Misdemeanors 2
b. Class A and B Misdemeanors 0
c. Felonies 4
3. Capiases Pro Fine Issued 19
4. Search Warrants Issued 0
5. Warrants for Fire, Health and Code Inspections Issued o
6. Examining Trials Conducted 0
7. Emergency Mental Health Hearings Held 2
8. Magistrate’s Orders for Emergency Protection Issued 2
9. Magistrate’s Orders for Ignition Interlock Device Issued 0
10. All Other Magistrate's Orders Issued Requiring Conditions for Release on Bond 10
11. Driver's License Denial, Revocation or Suspension Hearings Held 0
12. Handgun License Denial, Revocation or Suspension Hearings Held 0
13. Disposition of Stolen Property Hearings Held 0
14. Peace Bond Hearings Held 0
15. Inquest Conducted 5
16. Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs § by C ity Servics: _
a. Partial Satisfaction 0
b. Full Satisfaction 0
17. Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Satisfied by Jail Credit 26
18. Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Waived for indigency 1
19. Amounts of Fines and Court Costs Waived for Indigency $342.00
o T e e e i S TR
a. Kept by County $ 10165.04
b. Remitted to State $6494.25
c. Total 3 16659.29

Report Ran 08/04/2022 02:03 PM PAGE 5



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION

TEXAS JUDICIAL COUNCIL
SR Op=

&

OFFICIAL JUSTICE COURT MONTHLY REPORT

Month 08 o Year 2022
County HOPKINS Pct. 01 Place 01
Judge B j TEER
if new, date d office

Court Mailing Address 128 K JEFFERSON ST

City SULPHUR SPRINGS. TX ZIP 75482

Phone Number (903) 438 - 4026

Fax Number (903) 438 - 4030

Court's Public Email JP1@HOPKINSCOUNTYTX.ORG

Court's

THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE RECORDS OF THIS COURT

Prepared by LISA HOOTEN

Date 2022-09-07 Phone Number (903) 438 - 4026

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM NO LATER THAN 20 DAYS FOLLOWING THE END OF THE MONTH REPORTED TO:

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION
PO BOX 12066
AUSTIN, TX
78711-2066

PHONE: (512) 463-1625
FAX: (512) 936-2423

Report Ran 09/07/2022 02:56 PM PAGE 1



CRIMINAL SECTION

Court HOPKINS 0101 Traffic Misd Non-Traffic Mi

Month 08 Year 2022 Non-Parking County Penal Code | Other State Law ofe?un:-wee

1. Total Cases Pending First of Month: 2156 0 0 204 833 2
a. Active Cases 505 0 0 18 308 2
b. Inactive Cases 1651 0 0 186 525 0

2. New Cases Filed 138 0 0 2 12 8

3. Cases Reactivated 29 0 0 6 7 0

4. All Other Cases Added 0 0 0 0 0 0

$. Total Cases on Docket 672 0 0 26 327 10

6. Dispositions Prior to Cournt Appearance or Trial:

a. Uncontested Dispositions

b. Dismissed by Prosecution 9 1 2 0
7. Dispositions at Trial:
a. Convictions:
1) Guilty Plea or Nolo Contendere 0 0 0 0 0
2) By the Court
3) By the Jury 0
y—— S T e |
1) By the Court 0 0 0 0 0 0
2) By the Jury 0 0 0 0 0 0

¢. Dismissed by Prosecution

8. Compliance Dismissals:

a. After Driver Safety Course

b. After Deferred Disposition 2 0 0 0 3 0

c. After Teen Court 1 0 0 0 0 0

d. After Tobacco Awareness Course 1

e. After Treatment for Chemical Dependency 0 0

t. After Proof of Financial Responsibility 0

g. All Other Transportation Code Dismissals g 0 0 0 0 0
9. All Other Dispositions 0 0 0 0 0 0
10. Total Cases Disposed 109 0 0 3 15 2
11. Cases Placed on Inactive Status 19 0 0 1 1 0
12. Total Cases Pending End of Month: 2185 0 0 203 830 8

a. Active Cases 544 0 0 22 311 8

b. Inactive Cases 1641 0 0 181 519 0
13, Show Cause Hearings Held 50 0 0 5 3 0
14. Cases Appealed:

a. After Trial 0 0 0 0 0 0

b. Without Trial 1 0 0 0 0 0

Report Ran 09/07/2022 02:56 PM

PAGE 2



CIVIL SECTION

Court HOPKINS 0101

Month 08  Year 2022

Debt Claims

Landlord/Tenant

Small Claims

1. Total Cases Pending First of Month: 115 10 62
a. Active Cases 115 10 61
b. Inactive Cases 0 0 1

2. New Cases Filed 18 6 2

3. Cases Reactivated 0 0 0

4. All Other Cases Added 0 0 0

5. Total Cases on Docket 133 16 63

DISPOSITIONS

6. Default Judgments 7 4 2
7. Agreed Judgments 2 0 0
8. Trial/Hearing by Judge/Hearing Officer 0 1 0
9. Trial by Jury 0 0 1
10. Dismissed for Want of Prosecution 0 1 2
11. Non-suited or Dismissed by Plaintiff 13 2 0
12. Ali Other Dispositions 0 0 0
13. Total Cases Disposed 22 8 5
14. Cases Placed on Inactive Status 0 0 0
15. Total Cases Pending End of Month: 111 8 58

a. Active Cases m 8 58

b. Inactive Cases 0 0 0

16. Cases Appealed:
a. After Trial 0 0 0
b. Without Trial 0 0 0
Report Ran 09/07/2022 02:56 PM PAGE 3



JUVENILE/MINOR ACTIVITY

Court HOPKINS 0101

Month 08 Year 2022 TOTAL

1. Transportation Code Cases Filed 2
2. Non-Driving Alcoholic Beverage Code Cases Filed 1
3. Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol Cases Filed 1
4. Drug Paraphernalia Cases Filed 0
5. Tobacco Cases Filed 0
6. Truancy Cases Filed 0
7. Education Code (Except Truancy) Cases Filed 0
8. Violation of Local Daytime Curfew Ordinance Cases Filed 0

9. All Other Non-Traffic Fine-Only Cases Filed

10. Transfer to Juvenile Court:

a. Mandatory Transfer 1]
b. Discretionary Transfer 0
11. Accused of Contempt and Referred to Juvenile Court (Delinquent Conduct) C
12. Held in Contempt by Criminal Court (Fined and/or C'enied Driving Privileges) 0
13. Jovente Statment Magistrate Warning: _
a. Wamnings Administered 0
b. Statements Certified 0
14. Detention Hearings Held 0
15. Orders for Non-Secure Custody Issued 0
16. Parent Contributing to Nonattendance Cases Filed 0

Report Ran 09/07/2022 02:56 PM

PAGE 4



F 4

ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY

Court HOPKINS 0101

Month 08 Year 2022

1 Emw g

a. Class C Misdemeanors

REQUEST FOR COUNSEL

b. Class A and B Misdemeanors

c. Felonies

2. Arrest Warrants issued:

TOTAL

a. Class C Misdemeanors

b. Ciass A and B Misdemeanors

c. Felonies

3. Capiases Pro Fine Issued

4. Search Warrants Issued

5. Warrants for Fire, Health and Code Inspections Issued

6. Examining Trials Conducted

7. Emergency Mental Health Hearings Held

8. Magistrate's Orders for Emergency Protection Issued

9. Magistrate's Orders for Ignition Interlock Device Issued

10. All Other Magistrate's Orders Issued Requiring Corditions for Release on Bond

11. Driver's License Denial, Revocation or Suspension Hearings Held

12. Handgun License Denial, Revocation or Suspension Hearings Held

13. Disposition of Stolen Property Hearings Held

14. Peace Bond Hearings Held

15. Inquest Conducted

16. Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Satisfied by Community Service:

a. Partial Satisfaction

b. Full Satisfaction

17. Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Satisfied by .'ail Credit 18
18. Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Waived for indigency 1
19. Amounts of Fines and Court Costs Waived for indigency $ 5-4.6;
20. Fines, Court Costs and Other A Coll
a. Kept by County $ 17565.90
b. Remitted to State $11882.14
c. Total $ 29448.04

Report Ran 09/07/2022 02:56 PM

PAGE 5



Justice of the Peace
Pct. 2



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION

OFFICIAL JUSTICE COURT MONTHLY REPORT

Month 08 Year 2022
County HOPKINS Pct. 02 Place 01

Judpe BRAD CUMMINGS

(F new, date assumed office

CourtMaling Adérvs 126 JEFFEREON 8T

ity BULPHUR SPRINGS, TX ZIP 75482

Phons Number (903) 438 - 4028

Fax Number (D03) 438 » 4039

Court’s Public Emall JP2EPHOPKINSCOUNTYTX.ORG

Court's Waksite

THE ATTACHED 18 A TRUE AND ACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE RECORDS OF THIS COURT

Prepared by TAMMY CALHOUN

Date 2022-0¢-12 Phone Numbsr (903) 438 - 4038

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM NO LATER THAN 20 DAYS FOLLOWING THE END OF THE MONTH REPCRTED TO:

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION
PO BOX 12086
AUSTIN, TX
78711-2066

PHONE: (512) 463-1825
FAX: (512) 838-2423

Report Ran 08/12/2022 08:64 AM PAGE 1
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CRIMINAL SECTION

Court HOPKING 0201 1 Misdemaane Non:Trafflc Misdemesnors
Wonth Gl Yesr 2022 Non-Parking Parking Oy Pens Code [ OtherBiste Low |~ Courly
1. Total Gases Pending First of Month| 4823 1 0 255 2203 3
5. Active Caene 2178 1 0 60 1012 2
b Inactive Cassn 2447 Q 0 195 1181 1
2. Naw Caana Plisd 80 0 0 2 8 11
1. Canen Resctivatad 30 0 0 0 ] 0
4. All Othar Canes Added 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Total Cases on Docket 2286 1 0 84 1027 13
8, DI ona Prior ta Court nee or Triah
&. Ungontested Dispositions 88 0 0 3 8 3
b. Dismissed by Prosscution 2 0 0 4 0
[ Rions at Triali
& Convigtions:
1) Guiity Ploa or Nolo Contenders 0 0 0 1 0 0
2) By tha Court 0 0 0 0 o) 0
3) By the Jury 0 0 0 [+ 0 0
B. Agguitisla:
1) By the Gourt 0 0 0 0 0 0
8) By tha Jury Q 0 0 o 0 0
e, Diuminsed by Prossoution 0 0 0 ] 0
0. Compliance Dismissaisi
8. Aer Driver Bafsty Course 4
b. ARer Deferred Disposition B 0 0 0 1 1
o, ANer Teen Gourt 1 0 0 0 0
d. ARer Tobucoo Awsrenves Course
& ARer Treatment for Chemical Capsndency "] 0
1. Ater Proof of Financis! Resporsibliity Q
§. All Other Transportation Code Dismissaia 2 0 0 0 0 0
8. All Gthar Dlapasitions 0 0 0 0 0
10. Total Cases Dispossd 8s 0 0 3 13 4
11, Cases Placed on Inactive Btaivy 21 0 0 1 7 0
41. Total Caass Puncing lind of Month; 4818 1 0 258 2108 10
u Active Onuss 2180 1 0 80 1007 B
. inactive Casea 2438 0 D 108 1189 1
13, Bhew Cause Mearings Held 81 0 1 10
14, Ganas Appaalsd:
». Aftar Trial 1 0 0 0 0 0
B. Without Trisl 5 0 0 0 0 0
Report Ran 09/12/2022 08:34 AM PAGE 2
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CIVIL SECTION

| Sount HOPKING Q391

Month 08 Year 3032

Dabt Clalms

LandlordTenant

Bmall Clulma

PISPOBITIONS

1, Tolsl Casey Pending First of Month: 138 B2 285
8, Active Cases 138 52 250
b, Inactive Cazes 1 o 8

2. New Cases Flled 12 28 2

3. Cnses Reactivatad 0 0 0

4. All Other Cases Addad 0 s 0

8. Tota! Cases on Docket 147 80 281

§. Default Judgments 3 10 1
7. Agresd Judgmenis 0 0 0
8. Trial/Hearing by Judge/Hearing Officer 0 18 1
€. Trinl by Jury 0 0 o
10. Dismiased for Want of Progecution 0 0 0
11. Non-sulted or Dismissed by Plaintiff 8 8 1
12. All Other Dispositions 0 3 1
13, Total Cases Dispossd 8 a8 4
14, Canes Placed on Inaclive Status 0 0 0
18. Tetal Casen Pending End of Monthi 138 44 257

8. Active Casos 138 Ak 287

b. Insctive Cases 0 0 0

1I.cnngglld|

a. After Trial 0 1 0

b. Witheut Trial 0 0 0

Report Ran 08/12/2022 08:54 AM PAGE 3
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JUVENILE/MINOR ACTIVITY

| Court HOPKINS 0201

Month 08 Yesr 3022 TOTAL

1, Transportation Code Casas Filed 2
2. Non-Drlving Alcahollc Beverage Code Cases Filed 0
3. Driving Under the Influence of Aloohol Cases Filed 0
4. Drug Paraphernalia Cases Filed 0
5, Tobagco Caaes Filed 0
8. Trumnoy Cases Fllad 0
i?. Education Code (Except Truancy) Cases Filad 0
8. Violatlon of Local Daytime Curfew Ordinance Cases Fllad 0
8. All Other Non-Traffic Fine-Only Cases Fllad 0
=y ey Bt

2. Mandatory Transfer 0

b, Discretionary Tranafer 0

11. Accused of Conlempt and Referred to Juvenils Court (Delinguent Condust) 0
12. Held In Cantempt by Criminal Court {Fined snd/or Deniad Driving Privileges) 0
T Joanis S Vegersewariy e

a. Warnings Administered 0

b. Statementa Certified 0
14, Datention Hearings Held 0
18, Orders for Non-Secure Custody lsaued 0
16. Parent Contributing 1o Nonattendance Cases Flisd 0
Report Ran 08/12/2022 08:54 AM PAGE 4
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ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY

Colrt HOPKINS gdnd
Month 08 Year 223 NUMBER FOR QOUNSIL
1, Mugletrate Warnings:
#. Clasg C Miademeanors 24
b. Clase A and B Misdemeancrs 21 4
o. Felonles 82 19
2. Arrest Warrants lsausd|
a. Clase C Misdemeanors s
b. Class A and B Misdemeancrs 0
0. Felonies -
3. Capiases Pro Fine lssued S
4. Search Warrants |ssued 0
&. Warrants for Fire, Haalth and Code Inspactions lesued 0
8. Examining Triala Conducted 0
7. Emergency Menta! Heglth Hearings Hald 7
8. Maglstrate's Orcers for Emargancy Pratection lasued 0
8. Megistrate's Orders for Ignition Interiock Device Issyed 1
10. All Other Magiatrate's Orders (ssusd Requiring Condltions for Release on Bond 54
11. Driver's Licansa Denial, Revooation or Suspenalon Haarings Held 0
12, Handgun License Denlal, Revooation or Suspansion Hearings Held 0
13, Disposition of Siclen Proparty Hearings Held 0
14, Peaows Band Hearings Held 0
18. Inquest Conducted 8
16. Gases In Whish Fine and Court Oosts Sutiefied by Community Bervisy: _
a. Partial Satiefaction 0
b. Full Satisfaction 0
17. Cases in Which Fine and Courl Coats Satisfled by Jall Credit 22
18. Cases In Which Fine and Court Costs Waived for Indigency 0
18. Amounis of Fines and Court Coats Walved for Indigency $0.00
35 Pines, Cour Gonte and Other Amounts Colleted! | T
8. Kept by County $ 18028.13
b. Remitted to State §7788.84
c. Total § 2278807
Report Ran 09/12/2022 08:64 AM PAGE 6
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Sheriff’s Office



09/14/2022 WED 10:01 FAX ===+ Donna Goin doo1/001

MONTH OF August 2022
HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
LEWIS TATUM, SHERIFF

70 OFFENSES REPORTED AND INVESTIGATED
55,868 MILES TRAVELED BY DEPUTIES (PATROL, TRANSPORTS, ETC)
0 CIVIL PAPERS SERVED

N/A TRIPS TO TERRELL STATE HOSPITAL

N/A TRIPS TO TDC

N/A TRIPS OUT OF COUNTY

N/A TRIPS OUT OF STATE

N/A TRIPS FOR US MARSHALL SERVICE

N/A TRIPS TRANSPORTING JUVENILES
TOTAL GALLONS OF GASOLINE USED.

0.00 RECEIVED FOR SERVING CIVIL PAPERS
$525.00 RECEIVED FOR HOPKINS COUNTY SURETY BOND FEES.
0.00 RECEIVED FOR WORK PROGRAM AND PAID TO TREASURER
$869.55 RECEIVED FOR MISC. AND PAID TO TREASURER(Medical Query)
0.00 RECEIVED FOR COUNTY ATTORNEY WARRANTS
$45,000.00 RECEIVED FOR LOCAL WARRANTS/CASH BONDS FOR COUNTY/DISTRICT CLERK
$3,080.64 RECEIVED FOR LOCAL FINES & TRAFFIC (JP, DPS, ETC.)
$2,549.06 RECEIVED FOR OTHER (TAX SALE COMMISSION, ETC)
$52,024.25 TOTAL MONEY RECEIVED AND PAID TO HOPKINS COUNTY

0.00 RECEIVED FOR OUT QF COUNTY FINE/CASH BONDS
RECEIVED FOR SSPD CASES

RECEIVED FOR EXECUTIONS
$52,024.25 TOTAL MONEY COLLECTED.




Tax Office



MONTHLY TAX COLLECTION REPORT

HOPKINS COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR

Collection Period: August 1, 2022 thru August 31, 2022

1) Current Taxes Collected S 145,199.03

2) Penalty & Interest 23,873.86

3) Delinquent Taxes Collected S 12,773.42

4) Delinquent Penalty & Interest 6,061.83

Sub-Total 187,908.14

Rendition Penalty 233.62

TOTAL S 188,141.76

Attorney Fees S 21,818.12

Tax Certificates S 1,670.00
County Beer Fees S

Misc S 80.00
Voter S

County MVD Fees S 52,692.15
Parks & Wildlife Fees S 1,307.78
Child Safety Fee S 4,055.00



HOPKINS COUNTY
TA104NS RUN:08/30/2022 10:28

---------- CURRENT ------=---
LBV e ovpnaw g 145,199.
DISCOUNT 4o
PENALTY. .vvnwee 15,240.
INTEREST . .cn oo 8,633
WOERL. 55 somm i e 169,072,
M&O LEVY ...... 128,234.
M&O DISCOUNT
M&O PENALTY 13,4589.
M&O INTEREST 7,625,
M&O TOTAL ..... 149,318.
I&S LEBVY -ons s 16,965
I&S DISCOUNT
1&S PENALTY 1,780
I&S INTEREST 1,008
I&S TOTAL ..... 19 ;754
TOTAL M&O ..... 165,B06.
TOTAL I&S ..... 22,101.
DUE TO AGENCY 187,908
DUE TO ATTY 21,818
DUE TO ABST
DUE TO COURTS
DUE TO OTHER .. :
DUE TOT REN PEN 245
(AGENCY PART) 2338
(CAD PART) 12.

03

.00

18

.68

89

00

.00

47
05
52

03

.00
Syt
«63

37

26

14

.12
.00
.00

00
88
62
26

COLLECTIONS SUMMARY FOR:COUNTY

SUMMARY TOTALS

--------- DELINQUENT
LEVY iauie sawwe o 12,
PENALTY ....... 1,
INTEREST ...... 4,
TERTAL) 45 s « vuoinie o 18,
M&O LEVY ...... L
M&O PENALTY ... 1
M&0O INTEREST .. 3,
M&O TOTAL ..... 16,
TS LEVY ooy o 1
I&S PENALTY ...

I&S INTEREST ..

T&8 TOTAL ..eiws 2
REF LEVY/PI (MO) 3.

REF LEVY/PI (I8)
REFUND PI ONLY.
RFND LEVY/PI .. 4,
REFUND ATTY
REFUND ARBST
REFUND COURTS
REFUND OTHER
REF TOT REN PEN

(AGENCY PART)

(CAD PART)

773

715
346.

835

173,

498.
816.
487.

600.

217,
530.
347,

610.
.68~
.42-
.26~
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

477
446
088

.42

70
13

25

31
40
03
74
i
30

10
i

58-

08/01/2022 THRU 08/29/2022

ATTY FEES
COURT COST
ABST FEES
OTHER FEES .
TOTAL REND PEN.
(AGENCY PART)

TOTAL

RET CHK PI ONLY
RET CHK LEVY/PI
RET CHK ATTY
RET CHK ABST ..
RET CHK COURTS.
RET CHK OTHER
RCK TOT REN PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)

245,
233,
(CAD PART) 12.
22,064.

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE 2
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HOPKINS COUNTY
TA104NS RUN:08/30/2022 10:28

YR

LEVY -

86,939
4,895

1, 756 .
31.
108.
201.
123.
124,
57.
38,
353,

94,413,

P&I-

17,850,

112,264

010

.43
.22

51

LEVY-

34,805

025

.76
2,013.
9232
.15
.46-

63
52

COLLECTIONS SUMMARY FOR:COUNTY
BY FUND

026

.66

-
.43

4.97-

3,387,

.22
.66
i

.78
T2

.41

026

.80
«95
.54
.09
.14
<87
B
.99
.29
.52

.68

09

LEVY-

4,003,
216.
TT e

g

027

15
06
52
43

4.95-

(2B ST R Y ]

4,334,

P&I-

658.
93..
36 .

.08

o

+85

.70

.18

.98

.29

.87

w o

N R N N

817.

5,151.

.20
.65
)
ST,
)
21

49

027
27

70
35

04

53

LEVY-

16,965
1,047
375

8

28

54

23

28

6

4

36

18,530.

P&I-

2,789,
357
178

34.
18.
40.
a7

23
4

2.
45,

3,520

22,050,

060

03
o e
.69
B
.50-
51
.44
.38
.08
.03
bl

25

060
32

37
99
09
50
B3
.70
.44
92
14

.47

72

LEVY-

P&I-

LEVY-

P&I-

08/01/2022 THRU 08/29/2022

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

LEVY -

P&I-

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

LEVY -

P&I-

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

PAGE 3

.45

TOTAL

23,873.
2,861.
1,412.

.64

R 7

266.

1i83.

1.8%.
69.

32

685.

235
121

44

29,935

187,908.

86
29
84

57
19
36
06

19

.69

14



HOPKINS COUNTY
TALO4NS RUN:0B/30/2022 10:28

YEAR

2021
2020
2019
2018
2027
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
PRIOR

TOTAL

M&O
LEVY

128,234.00
7,341.65
2,599.42

47.34
163.38-
304.25
186.68
188.77

88.13

57.86

57.86
165/.:33
159.95
139,45

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

139,407.31

M&O

PENALTY

13,459.47

964.08
337.84
41.91
16.63
32.15
18.02
14 .87
3.64
5.21
6.95
2117
19.20
L6013
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

14,957,87

COLLECTIONSE SUMMARY FOR:COUNTY

M&O
INTEREST

7,625,058
1,540.13
882.29
158.73
87.07
193,92
137.34
142.79
60.98
36.79
43,72
217.39
159.28
15560
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

11,441.08

BY YEAR

16,96
1,04
41

28.50-

5
3
2

1

1

18,56

I&S
LEVY

503
710
Qs
8.27

4.51
3.44
8.38
6.08
4.03
4.03
2.85
7.02
2,33
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

5.14

I&S
PENALTY

1,780.71
137.45
5338
T30
2.89
575
3.23
2.24
+25
.36
.48
1.65
.84
1.48
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

1,998.01

1&8
INTEREST

1,008.63
219.63
139.33

27.70
15,28
3478
24 .60
21.46
4.19
2.56
305
16.90
6.99
13,76

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

1,538.73

08/01/2022 THRU 08/29/2022

TOTAL ATTY
TAXES FEES
169,072.89 18,848.59
11,250.04 1; 196,33
4,422.83 699.15
291.25 95.36
70,11~ 40.75
625.33 84 .74
403.31 5073
398.51 43 .41
163.27 9.90
106.81 .00
116.09 11.88
435.29 61.87
353.28 38.07
339.35 37.34
.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00
187,908.14 21,818.12

PAGE

GRAND
TOTAL

187,921.48
13,046.37
5,121.98
386.61
29,36-
710.07
454 .04
441.92
173.17
106.81
129,69
497,16
391.35
376.69
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

209,726.26

4



TALl0S5 *** 08/29/2022

LEVY BEGIN
LATE HS/65
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS
SUPPLEMENTS
ADJUSTED
COLLECTED
PR YR REF/NSF CHK
UNCOLLECTED
LATE RENDITION BEGIN
LATE REND ADJUSTED
COLLECTED LEVY
DISCOUNTS
PENALTY
INTEREST
NET
COURT COST
ABST FEES
ATTY FEES
OTHER FEES
REND PENLTY
(AGENCY %)
(CAD %)
TOTAL

DELINQUENT BREAKDOWN

2020 - 2
2019 -
2018 -
2017 =
2016 -
2015 -
2014 -
2013 =
2012 -
2011 -
2010 -
2009 -
2008 -
2007 -
2006 -
2005 -
2004 -
2003 -
2002 -
2001 -
2000 -
1999 =
1998 -
1897 =
3996 =
1995 -
1894 -
1993 =
1992 -
PRIOR YEARS -

16:48 *** 55> ALL AGENCIES SELECTED <<«
YEAR TO DATE RECAPULATION FOR AGENCY: COUN - COUNTY
ORIGINAL SUPPLEMENTAL TOTAL CURRENT % PAID DELINQUENT % PAID
13,650,975, 95 .00 13,650,075.75 620,028.99
26,538 .95~ .00 26,538.95- 735.82-
136,200,333~ .00 136,201.33~ 5,025:18-
.00 70,369.98 70,369.98 4,616.74
13,487,335.47 70,369.98 13,587 ,70%,45 618,884 .73
13 ,161;378.585~ €9,697.35~- 13,231,07%.90~ 97.59 186,880.42- 30.19
.00 .00 .00 13,013.32-
325,956.92- 672.63- 326,628.55- 418,990.99-
11,195.80 147.51 11,343.31 3,981.64
10,996.82 .00 10,996.82 3T L2
13,161,378.55 €9,697.35 13,231,075%.%30 97.59 186,880.42 30.19
14.62- .68~ 15.30- .00
97,110.26 59.76 97,170.02 22,349.74
28,824 .62 12.67 28,837.29 47,971.18
13,287,298.81 69,769.10 13,357,067.91 457 ;201.34
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
24,405.15 20.90 24,426.05 38,320.79
.00 .00 .00 .00
9,991.29 .00 9,992.29 344.13
9,491.92 .00 9,491,92 326.91
499.37 .00 499.37 17.22
13,321,695.25 69,790.00 13,391,485.25 295,866.26
BEGIN ADJUSTMENTS SUPPLEMENTS ADJUSTED COLLECTED PRIOR YR REF
19,803.86 1,084.71- 2,162.95 220,882.10 113,083.73- 10,025 .15~
93,503.12 773.57~ 1,536.20 94,265.75 32,935.91- 1,542.25-
61,403.51 421.63- 437.67 61,419.55 14,159.20- 903.03-
46,820.74 524.76- 479.92 46,775.90 7,712.08- 542.89-
36,708.44 462,33~ .00 36,246.11 5,401.06- .00
37,219,660 472.87- .00 36,746.73 4,593.31- .00
36,212.85 328.13- .00 35,884.72 2,059,581~ .00
16,686.39 448.18- .00 16,238.21 1,049.34- .00
14,096,511 448 .18- .00 13,648.33 1,091,773~ .00
13,508.56 79 .22~ .00 13,429.34 806.19- .00
11 ,410.75 52.14- .00 11,358.61 1,785.10- .00
7,246 .52 37.69- .00 7,208.83 867,93+ .00
5,942.66 33,99~ .00 5,908.67 511.38- .00
3,737.41 73.14- .00 3,664.27 285,89~ .00
3,652.01 189,11~ .00 3,462.90 311.63- .00
2,783.17 12 .80~ .00 25710237 216.65- .00
2,081.47 13.29- .00 2,068.18 110.95~ .00
2,403.13 217.24- .00 2,185.89 33.63- .00
1,853.00 61 .03~ .00 179197 28.27- .00
1,648.18 26 .99~ .00 1,821.19 26.25- .00
436.11 .00 .00 436.11 .00 .00
195.93 .00 .00 1959../93 .00 .00
104.88 .00 .00 104.88 .00 .00
112.89 .00 .00 112.99 10.88- .00
93.84 .00 .00 93.84 .00 .00
113.12 .00 .00 113,12 .00 .00
58.81 .00 .00 58.81 .00 .00
109.52 .00 .00 109.52 .00 .00
77 .91 .00 .00 T 93 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00

PAGE 4
SUMMARY

14,270,104.
2950
141,226,
74,986 .72
14,176,590.18
13,417,956.32-
13,013.32-
745,620.54-
15,324.95
14,768.79

74
77-
51-

13,417,956.32
15.30-
119,519.76
76,808.47
13,614,269.25
.00
.00

62,746 .84
.00
10,335.42
9,818.83
516.59
13,687,351.51

UNCOLLECTED % PAID

97,773.22- 51.19
59,787.79- 34,93
46,357.32- 23.05
38,520.93- 16.48
30,845.05- 14.90
32,153.42- 12.49
32,825 ,21« 8,73
15,188.87- 6.46
12,556.60-  7.99
12,623.15- 6.00
9,573,51= 15.71
6,540.90-  9.26
5,397.29-  8.65
3,378.238- 7.80
3; 18127~ 8.99
2,563.,72- .82
1,957.23- 5.36
2,152,.26- 1.53
1,763.70- 1.57
1,594 .94- 1.61
436.11- 0.00
199.93-  0.00
104.88- 0.00
102.11- 9.62
93.84- 0.00
113,12-  0.00
58.81- 0.00
109.52-  0.00
77.91-  0.00

.00 0.00



HOPKINS COUNTY

TA104NS RUN:08/30/2022 10:28

AGENCY

CERT
COUN

COLLECTED

TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)

(CAD PART)
HOSP
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
MISC
0010
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
0020
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
0030
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
0031
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
0050
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
0060
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
0070
0080
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
0095
0097
ATTY FEES
REFUNDS
* TOTAL

COLLECTIONS SUMMARY FOR:ALL JURISDICTIONS

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

1,670.
187,908.
245,
233.

12..
73,586,
95.

90.

80.
664 .

10,272.

5,930.
5,639.
3
1.

124.
1,026.
49,696.
11,061.

426,946.

FEES

DUE TO JURISDICTION

1;670.
187,908.

73,586,

80.
41

664

27515

5,368.

26,524.

19;13%.

10,272

5,930.
5,639,

424

426,946

00
14

76

00

1.7

83

80

14

.34

47

+i3
1,026.

48

.43

08/01/2022 THRU 08/29/2022 PAGE 40
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TA105

08/29/2022 16:48

ABST
CERT
COBR
CQUN
ED70
HOSP
MISC
voT

0010
0020
0030
0031
0050
0060
0070
0080
0095
0097
ATTY

TOTL

AGCY

ABSTRACT FEES
CERTIFICATES
COUNTY BEER
COUNTY

SALTILLO CED
HOSPITAL

MISC

VOTER LIST

CITY OF COMO
COMO-PICKTON ISD
CITY OF CUMBY
CUMBY ISD

MILLER GROVE ISD
NORTH HOPKINS ISD
SALTILLO ISD
SULPHUR BLUFF ISD
WINNSBORO ISD
YANTIS ISD

BALANCE

RECAP WITH DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY TOTALS

YTD RECAP TOTAL

.00

18,340.
2,085
13,614,269

00

«25

.00

5,672,030,
550

10
85,293,
1,635,689.
109,709.
1,169,540
998,896
1,269,969.
693,935
1,087,476.
311,494
40,015,
145,704,

26,855,470.

28

.40
.00

48
54
B6

.68
.28

86

.20

.43

01
86

16

DIST SUMMRY TOTAL

.00
18,340.00
2,545.00
13,614,269.25
.00
5,672,030.28
550.40

10.00

85,293 .48
1,635,6B89.54
109,709.86
1,169,540.68
998,896.28
1,269,969.86
693,935.20
1,087,476.03
311,494.43
40,015.01
145,704 .86

26,855,470.16

STATUS

BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED

DIFFERENCE
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DATE 09/13/2022 10:03 STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR AUGUST GEL106 PAGE 1

91.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET Hdommiak NEIMRT, ke e e CROITITN T, absiek Sk ekidedosens  RCTUAT sk

M-T-D PERCENT Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT

2022 010-310-110 CURRENT TAX LEVY REVENUE 8,289,362.00 94,515.22 1.14 7,922,241.43 95.57 367,120.57 4.43

2022 010-310-120 DELINQUENT TAX REVENUE 128,000.00 8,734.26 6.82 108,620.55 84.86 19,379.45 15.14
2022 010-318-110 SALES TAX REVENUE 2,450,000.00 380,537.75 15.53 3,173,768 .51 129,54 123,168.3L= 29.54=*

2022 010-319-000 PENALTY & INTEREST REVENU 123,600.00 19,341.26 1565 116,386.31 94.16 7;213.69 5.84
SUB TOTAL TAXES 10,990,962.00 503,128.49 4.58 11,321,016.80 103.00 330,054.80- 3.00-

LEE R R EESEEEEEEEAEEEEELEEEEEEEEEEREEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEREINONINCE BUDGET & & ke sk o ok e dok ke o doke oo e ook e ke e ke ok ok e e ok ok o ke ko e ok ok ok e e ok o o o e o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ke ke ok ok ok ok e ke ok

2022 010-330-330 LEOS REVENUE 6,000.00 .00 .00 4,488.57 74.81 1,511.43 25.19
2022 010-330-435 INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT 34,000.00 .00 .00 17,199.00 50.39 16,801.00 49.41
2022 010-330-475 IVE REIMBURSEMENT CO ATTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

2022 010-333-100 STATE JURY REIMBURSEMENT 8,000.00 .00 .00 4,522.00 56.53 3,478.00 43.48
2022 010-333-200 STATE SALARY SUPPLIMENT R 132,500.00 26,050.00 19.66 88,982.72 67.16 43,817.28 32.84
2022 010-333-300 GRANT REVENUE 1,000.00 .00 .00 16,790.88 1679.09 15,790..85= 1579.09=*
2022 010-334-200 MIXED BEVERAGE TAX REVENU 60,000.00 5,024.05 8.37 49,323.90 82.21 10,676.10 1779
2022 010-339-000 DELTA COUNTY REVENUE 21,344.00 2,247.59 10,53 24,254 .86 113.64 2,910,86- il Y
2022 010-339-100 FRANKLIN COUNTY REVENUE 43,271.00 4,556.87 10.53 50,125.57 115.84 6,854.57- 15.84-*
2022 010-339-200 RAINS COUNTY REVENUE 43,277.00 4,585.00 10.59 50,435.00 116.54 7:158.00- 16.54-*
SUB TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENT 349,392.00 42,463.51 12.15 306,122.47 87.62 43,269.53 12.38
2022 010-340-100 COUNTY JUDGE GENERAL FEES 900.00 76.00 8.44 722.00 80.22 178.00 19:.78
2022 010-340-200 COUNTY SHERIFF GENERAL FE 20,000.00 186.36 .93 9,116.18 45.58 10,883.82 54.42
2022 010-340-201 CONSTABLE #1 FEES 26,000.00 1,273.50 4.90 19,321.02 T3l 6,678.98 2569
2022 010-340-202 CONSTABLE #2 FEES 22,000.00 2,414.00 10.9% 25,118,590 114.18 3,118.90= 14.18=*
2022 010-340-203 CONSTABLE FEES DISTRICT C 18,500.00 75.00 .41 10,290.60 85,62 8,209.40 44.38
2022 010-340-204 PRISONER HOUSING FEES 1,040,315.00 108,818.33 10.46 1,161,140.00 111 .61 120,825.00- 11..61=*
2022 010-340-205 INMATE TELEPHONE REVENUE 150,000.00 10,202.75 6.80 95,342,25 63.56 54,657.75 36.44
2022 010-340-207 INMATE MEDICAL FEES 15,000.00 849.47 5.66 8,284.11 g0, 43 6, 115,89 44.77
2022 010-340-300 COUNTY ATTORNEY GENERAL F 7,500.00 205.60 2.74 d ,157..96 55.44 3,342.04 44 .56
2022 010-340-350 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6,500.00 359.00 SwD2 2,949.90 45.38 3,550.10 54.62
2022 010-340-400 COUNTY CLERK GENERAL FEES 260,000.00 23,291,586 8.96 289,994.60 111.54 29,994,860~ 11.54=*

2022 010-340-401 EXECUTION FEES & REIMB .00 .00 .00 .00 +00 .00 .00

2022 010-340-404 GUARDIANSHIP FEE 2,500.00 360.00 14.40 3,870.00 154.80 1,370.00~- 54.80-*
2022 010-340-405 CTREP/COURT REPORTER FEE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2022 010-340-409 JURY FEE (LCC) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2022 010-340-411 TRUANCY PREV & DIV FEE (L .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2022 010-340-500 TAX COLLECTOR GENERAL FEE 300,000.00 251.06 .08 270,555.89 90.19 29,444.11 981
2022 010-340-501 TAX CERTIFICATE FEES 20,000.00 1,670.00 8.35 18,340.00 81.70 1,660.00 8.30
2022 010-340-502 TAX COLLECTOR AUTO SALES 350,000.00 .00 .00 356,407.16 101.83 6,407.16- B g
2022 010-340-503 VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES 100,000.00 T 93735 7.94 100,315.54 100.32 318454~ ]
2022 010-340-504 VEHICLE CERTIFICATE/TITLE 50,000.00 4,345.00 8.69 44,265.00 88.53 5,735,00 11.47
2022 010-340-505 BOAT REGISTRATION FEES 3,500.00 380.60 10,87 2,744 .60 78.42 755.40 21.58
2022 010-340-506 BOAT SALES TAX 8,500.00 1,367.00 16.08 9,781,091 115.08 1,281.91- 19:..08~*
2022 010-340-507 BOAT CERT/TITLE FEES 500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 100.00
2022 010-340-600 BAIL BOND BOARD FEES 2,500.00 .00 .00 1,500.00 60.00 1,000.00 40.00
2022 010-340-650 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 40,000.00 1,047.84 2.62 25,239.36 63.10 14,760.64 36.90



2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

010-340-700
010-340-800
010-340-802
010-340-803
010-340-804
010-340-805
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JUSTICE PEACE #1 GENERAL
JUSTICE PEACE #2 GENERAL
JP JUV CASE MANAGER FEE
INTERDICTION FEES

TRUENCY CONDUCT FEE
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30,000.
15,000.

00
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.00
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DATE

09/13/2022

10:03

91.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

010-340-806
010-340-807
010-340-900
010-340-901
010-340-904

010-350-400
010-350-700
010-350-800
010-350-802
010-352-000

010-360-000
010-364-100
010-368-100
010-370-000
010-370-001
010-370-100
010-370-101
010-370-102
010-370-103
010-370-104
010-370-105
010-370-106
010-370-107
010-370-200
010~370-300

ACCOUNT NAME

LOCAL COMBINED COURT COST
CHILD SAFETY FEE

STATE SERVICE FEE

SEPTIC TANK/SUBDIVISION F
JUDICIAL EDUCATION

SUB TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE

COUNTY COURT FINES
DISTRICT COURT FINES

JP #1 COURT FINES

JP #2 COURT FINES

BOND FORFEIT REVENUE

SUB TOTAL FINES & FORFEIT

INTEREST EARNINGS REVENUE
SALE OF ASSETS

INSURANCE PROCEEDS
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
VENDING MACHINE REVENUE
DONATIONS

VOTING REIMBURSEMENT
REIMB & COURT FEES REVENU
RENT REVENUE HOSPITAL
TIRE SHREDDING REVENUE
ESTRAY REVENUE
EXTRADITION REIMBURSEMENT
INTERDITION/FORF REVENUE
PROCEEDS FROM CAPITAL LEA
HEALTH INSURANCE CREDIT
SUB TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS

STATEMENT OF REVENUES

GENERAL FUND

BUDGET

.00
15,000.00
22,000.00

100,000.00
500.00

2,768,715.00

110,000.00
175,000.00
140,000.00
175,000.00

12,000.00
612,000.00

50,000.00
.00
34,103.04
403,370.82
500.00

.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
15,000.00
.00
2,500.00
30,000.00
.00

.00

.00
537,473.86

M-T=1

.00
2,579.00
.00

.00

55.00
179,354.79

2,258.21
4,757.40
€,957.09
8;9577.09
.00
22,549.79

426.67
.00
1,410.08
3,883.75
.00

.00

.00

.00
1,250.00
.00

.00
27,237.92
.00

.00
450.00
34,658.42

FOR AUGUST

kkkokokx ACTUAL A%k kw
PERCENT

.00
1 e
.00
.00
11.00
6.48

2.05
A
4.97
4.90

.00
3.68

- 83
.00
4, 13
.96
.00
.00
.00
.00
8.33
.00
.00
9079
.00
.00
.00
6.45

hkokokokdk ACTPUAT, KKk ok kok

Y=T=D

.00
8,791.10
18, 025,93
118,340.00
662.00

2,764,467.48

58,385.66
90,292.34
84,160.47
101, 910.27
10, 000.00
344,748.74

64,763.15
.00
34,103.04
446,623.94
.00
1,000.00
804.24

.00
13,750.00
100.00
2,334.26
57,917.12
.00

.00
4,175.00
625,570.75

PERCENT

.00
58.61
81.94

118.34
132.40
99.85

53.08
51.60
60.11
58.23
B33
8633

129563
.00
100.00
110.72
.00
.00
80.42
.00
91 .67
.00
93,37
193.086
.00
.0C
.00
118.38

GEL106 PAGE 2

khkkkxkk DCTUAL *hk*xx

REMAINING PERCENT
.00 .00
6,208.90 41.39
3,974.07 18.06
18,340.00- 18.34-*
162.00-  32.40-*
4,247.52 .15
51,614.34 46.92
84,707.66 48.40
55,839.53 39.89
73,089.73 41.77
2,000.00 16.67
267,251.26 43.67
14,763,15=  29.53-%
.00 .00
.00 .00
43,253.12-  10.72-*
500.00 100.00
1,000.00~- .00 *
195.76 19.58
1,000.00 100.00
1,250.00 B33
100.00- .00 *
165.74 6.63
27,917.12-  93.06-*
.00 .00
.00 .00
4,175.00- .00 *
88,096.89-  16.39-

Hod sk ke ok ok ko ok ok kb ok ok ke ok ok ok ok ok ok ke ke ko ek ok ke k ok ke ok ke ok e R kR e ok o o e ok ok ok e OVER BUDGET LA R R R AR R R R EE R RS R R RS R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

2022 010-390-000 TRANSFER FUND BALANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2022 010-390-010 TRANSFER UNREST FUND BALA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2022 010-390-093 TRANSFER FROM PAYROLL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2022 010-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

FUND TOTAL 15,258,542.86 782,155.00 3.13 15,361,926.24 100.68 103,383.38- .68=

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R OVER BUDGET LR R E R E R RS R R R R R R R R R R E R R

FINAL TOTAL 15,258,542.86 782,155.00 5,13 15,361,926.24 100.68 103,383.38- +68-

Feook ke gk ok ok ook A ek Rk R ok ok kA k k ok ok ok Ak ok ke e ok ok A ke e Rk e ok ok ke ke ok e ke ke OVER BUDGET hAhkhhhhkhkhkhkhhhhkhhhhhhhkrhakhkhkAhhhrkhhhhkrhhhkhhhhkhkhhhbkhkhhhhhohhkhhkdhhdhkkhkhhhk



DATE 09/13/2022

10:04 COMBINED STATEMENT OF

ACCOUNT NAME

2022 010 GENERAL FUND

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

011

012

013

014

015

PETTY CASH-COUNTY TREASURER
PETTY CASH-TAX OFFICE
PETTY CASH TAX-MOTOR VEHICLE
TREASURER JURY CASH
PETTY CASH-JAIL
PETTY CASH-DISTRICT CLERK/CASE
PETTY CASH-DIST CLK/CHILD SUP
PETTY CASH-COUNTY CLERK
JP# 1 PETTY CASH
JP# 2 PETTY CASH
PETTY CASH - COUNTY ATTY
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
MBTA
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

RECORD MANAGEMENT FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIV
CASH
HMT TDOA
TEXPOOL
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

COURT RECORD ARCHIVE FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

CIVIC CENTER FUND

BEGINNING

CASH BALANCE

200.00
275.00
9,801.50
2,000.00
.00
50.00
.00
200.00
400.00
100.00
.00

8,885,595.44

.00
.00
705.81
722.62
.00

8,900,050.37

292,734.49
.00
.00
.00
292,734.49

15,075.26
.00
.00
.00
15,075.26

8,008.78
.00
8,008.78

65,219.12
.00
.00
.00
65,219.12

CASH
RECEIPTS

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
813,305.29
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
813,305.29

6,162.56
.00
.00
.00
6,162.56

584.90
.00
.00
.00

584.90

2.00
.00
2.00

16, 85
.00
.00
.00

16,95

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM AUGUST

CASH

DISBURSEMENTS

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

1,855,142.20-

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

1,855,142.20-

1,700.00-
.00
.00
.00

1,700.00-

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

TO AUGUST

ENDING

CASH BALANCE

200.00
275.00
9,801.50
2,000.00
.00
50.00
.00
200.00
400.00
100.00
.00

7,843,758.53

.00
.00
705.81
Ve2.0e
.00

7,858,213.46

297,187.035
.00
.00
.00
297, 197,05

15,660.16
.00
.00
.00
15,660.16

8,010.78
.00
8,010.78

65,236.07
.00
.00
.00
65,236.07

GEL103 PAGE



PETTY CASH-CIVIC CENTER 1,100.00 .00 .00 1,100.00

PETTY-CONCESSION 100.00 .00 .00 100.00
CASH 616,909.41 66, 873.54 45,239.16~ 638,543.79
TDOA .00 o] .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00

FUND TOTALS 618,109.41 66,873.54 45,239.16~ 639,743.789

2022 016 JP COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH 5,873.86 517.20 .00 6,391.06



DATE 09/13/2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

017

018

019

020

021

022

10:04 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM AUGUST
BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 5,873.86 217020 .00
DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND
PETTY CASH .00 .00 .00
CASH 148,208.90 43,626.39 48,464.19-
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 148,208.90 43,626.39 48,464.19-
LAW LIBRARY FUND
CASH 62,485.29 1,610.00 695.96-
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 62,485.29 1,610.00 695.96-
RECORD PRESERVATION DC/CC
CASH 82,651.06 1,572.90 .00
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 82,651.06 1:,572.90 .00
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
CASH 53,164.96 67177535 1,680.29-
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 53,164.96 6,177.35 1,680.29-
JUSTICE COURT SECURITY FUND
CASH 10,;735.36 155.14 .00
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 10,735.36 155.14 .00
HAVA GRANT
CASH 79,066.40 .00 .00
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
MAIN TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 79,066.40 .00 .00

023

CC & DC TECHNOLOGY FUND

TO AUGUST GEL103 PAGE

ENDING
CASH BALANCE
.00
.00
.00
6,391.06

.00
143,371.10
.00
.00
143,371.10

63,399.33
.00
.00
.00
63,399.33

84,223.96
.00
.00
.00
84,223.96

57,662.02
.00
.00
.00
57,662.02

10,890.50
.00
.00
.00
10,890.50

79,066.40
.00
.00
.00
79,066.40

2
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DATE 09/13/2022

10:04

ACCOUNT NAME

2022 025

2022 026

2022 027

2022 028

2022 029

2022 030

2022 031

2022 D32

2022 033

ROAD & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL MAINTEN
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

FARM TO MARKET SPECIAL FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE CO PROJECT FUND
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

CO CLERK ARCHIVE FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

ABANDONED PROPERTY
ABANDONED CASH
FUND TOTALS

GRANTS (MISC)

CASH

MAIN TDOA
FUND TOTALS

GRANTWORKS CDBG 7218211
CASH
FUND TOTALS

AMAZING GRANTS

BEGINNING CASH
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS

3,534,623.19 1,016,850.34

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

3,534,623.19 1,016,850.34

141,566.56 ;712,73
.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00
141,566.56 34'T12.113
316,812.08 5,624.90
.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00
316,812.08 5,624.90
1,239.00- .00
.00 .00
17:239..00= .00
311,781.086 5,510.00
.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00
311,781.06 5,510.00
994.02 .00
994.02 .00
86,451.95- .00
.00 .00
86,451.95- .00
.00 .00

.00 .00

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM AUGUST

CASH
DISBURSEMENTS

904,202.89-
.00
.00
.00

904,202.89-

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

89.28-
.00
.00
.00

89,28~

.00
.00

4,825.00-
.00
4,825.00-

.00
.00

TO AUGUST

GEL103 PAGE

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

3,647,270.64
.00
.00
.00
3,647,270.64

145,279.29
.00
.00
.00
145,279.29

322,436.98
.00
.00
.00
322,436.98

1,239.00-
.00
1,239.00-

317,201.78
.00
.00
.00
317,201, 78

994.02
994.02

91;276,95-
.00
91,276.95-

.00
.00

3



2022 034

2022 035

CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

BLOCK GRANT MARYK #7215077
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

FEMA 4223
CASH

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

79.49

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

79.49



DATE 09/13/2022

10:04

ACCOUNT NAME

2022 036

2022 037

2022 038

2022 039

2022 040

2022 041

2022 042

2022 043

2022 045

2022 046

2022 047

TDOA
FUND TOTALS

HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

FEMA 4255

CASH

MAIN TDOA
FUND TOTALS

CRIME VICTIM COORDINATOR
CASH
MAIN TDOA

FUND TOTALS

TCCD ELECTIONS GRANT
CASH
MAIN TDOA

FUND TOTALS

FEMA GRANT 4416 FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SAFER GRANT FIRE DEPT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

CRIF -CARES ACT COVID 19 FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ARP (AMER RESCUE PLAN) FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

JURY FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SPECIALTY CCURT FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COURT FACILITY FUND -CTFAC

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE
.00
79.49

.00
.00
.00

80.38
.00
80.38

12,98
.00
12.98

279,70~
.00
279.70-

252,613.49-
252,613.49-

106,820.72-
106,820.72-

130.36
130.36

4,900,032.33
4,900,032.33

307.85
307.85

3,111.24
< 7S 2 I L

CASH
RECEIPTS
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

250,748.34
250,748.34

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

134
115 74

817.83
87.83

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM AUGUST

CASH
DISBURSEMENTS
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

1,031,852~
1,051.52=

13,885.80~-
13,885.80~

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

TO AUGUST GEL103 PAGE
ENDING
CASH BALANCE
.00
19.49

.00
.00
.00

80.38
.00
80.38

12.98
.00
12.98

27930 0=
.00
2195 10=

2,916.67-
2,916.67-

120,706.52~-
120,706.52~-

13G.36
130.36

4,900,032.33
4,900,032.33

319.%59
3195329

3,199.07
3,199.07

4



CASH
FUND TOTALS

2022 048 LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND -LANGF
CASH
FUND TOTALS

2022 060 DEBT SERVICE FUND
CASH

6,017
6,117.

917.
299

1,050,922,

39
39

82

920.
920.

138.
138.

24,0097,

00
00

a0
00

.00
.00

.00
.00

475,527.53-

T 037
75037

1,065,
1,085,

599, 492,

39
39

55
85

83



DATE 09/13/2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

071

072

073

074

075

076

077

078

10:04 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM AUGUST
BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,050,922.82 24,097,54 475;927.83~
COURTHOUSE RESTORATION
MAIN 9,276,82 .00 .00
MAIN TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
MBIA TEXAS CLASS INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 9,276.82 .00 .00
CIVIC CENTER HORSE PAVILLION
CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 «+00
CIVIC CENTER 2013 CO'S
CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
BOND ISSUE 2007
CASH 1,958,32 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,558.32 .00 .00
JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE
CASH 32.08 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 32.08 .00 .00
JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE
CASH 07 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .07 .00 .00
COUNTY ATTORNEY PENDING
CA PENDING CASH 2,410.66 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 2,410.66 .00 .00
HC INTERDICTION FUND
CASH 1,386.66 .00 .00
DA CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00

TO AUGUST

ENDING
CASH BALANCE
.00
.00
.00
589,492.83

9,276,82
.00
.00
.00
9,276.82

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

1,858.32
.00
.00
1,558,32

32.08
.00
32.08

.07
.00
.07

2,410.66
2,410.66

1,386.66
.00
.00

GEL103 PAGE
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FUND TOTALS

2022 079 DA STATE
CASH
DA STATE CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

2022 080 SO FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND
SO CASH

1,386.66

21,652.69-
.00
.00

21,652.69~

2,684.79

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

1,506.14-
.00
.00

1,506.14-

.00

1,386.66

23,158.83-
.00
.00

23,158.83~

2,684.79



DATE 09/13/2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

081

082

083

084

085

086

087

088

10:04 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
BEGINNING CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS
TDOA/ABANDONED CASH .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 2,684.79 .00
DA FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND
CASH 92,351.48 315.14
DA FED FORFEITURE CASH .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 92,351.48 315.14
COURT OF APPEALS FEE FUND
CASH 68.66 230.00
TDOA .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 68.66 230.00
SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND
CASH 218,558,.32 4,166.67
TDOA .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 218,558, 32 4,166.67
UNCLAIMED FUNDS
CASH 15,948,092 .00
TDOA .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 15,949,.92 .00
DA PENDING FUND
CASH CNB .00 .00
DA CASH 4,465.05 .00
DA ALLIANCE BANK 392,458.17 .00
FUND TOTALS 396,923.22 .00
5/0 DRUG FORFIETURE
CASH 243,496.11 .00
CASH 9,790.49 .00
FUND TOTALS 253,286.60 .00
DA FORFEITURE FUND
CASH 484,407.48 .00
TDOA .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 484,407.48 .00
CA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND
CASH 3,265.59 .00
TDOA .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 3,:265.99 .00

FROM AUGUST

CASH
DISBURSEMENTS
.00
.00

502.68-
.00
.00

502.68-

.00
.00
.00
.00

.08
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
3,426.63-
3,426.63-

.00
.00
.00

8,573.11-
.00
8,573.11-

.00
.00
.00

TO AUGUST

ENDING

CASH BALANCE

.00
2,684.79

92,163.94
.00
.00
92,163.94

298.66
.00
.00

298.66

222,7124.,99
.00
.00
.00
222,724.99

15,949,92
.00
15,949.92

.00
4,465.05
389,031.54
393,496.59

243,496.11
9,790.4%9
253,286.60

475,834.37
.00
475,834.37

3,/265,.59
.00
3,265,299

GEL103 PAGE



2022 089 DA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND

2022 090

CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

JUVENILE PROBATION FUND
CASH
CASH-JUVENILIE PROBATOIN
TDOA

1,809.23
.00
1,809.23

2;117.04
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

1,809.23
.00
1,809.23

2,117.04
.00
.00



DATE 09/13/2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

10:04

ACCOUNT NAME

091

092

093

094

096

097

TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS
ADULT PROBATION FUND
CASH
CASH-ADULT PROBATION
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

8TH DIST JUVENILE PROBATION
CASH
CASH-JUVENILE PROVATION
TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

PAYROLL ACCOUNT
CASH
MAIN TDOA

FUND TOTALS

CLEARING ACCOUNT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

FIXED ASSETS
FUND TOTALS

LONG TERM DEBT
FUND TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF

CASH RECEIPTS AND

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE
.00
2,117:04

5,784.76
.00
.00
.00
5,784.76

57,434.21
.00
.00
.00
57,434.21

11,148.05
.00
11,148.05

310,525.85-
310,525.85-

.00

.00

DISBURSEMENTS

CASH
RECEIPTS
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

6,002.84
.00
.00
.00
6,002,84

521, 519,65
.00
521,519.865

2,640,731.42
2,640,731.42

.00

.00

FROM AUGUST

CASH
DISBURSEMENTS
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

6,003.16~
.00
.00
.00

6,003.16-

525,918.63-
.00
525,918.63-

2;967; 742,15~
2,567,742.15-

.00

.00

TO AUGUST GEL103 PAGE
ENDING
CASH BALANCE
.00
2,117.04

5,784.76
.00
.00
.00
5,784.76

57,433.89
.00
.00
.00
57,433.89

6,749.07
.00
6,749.07

237,536.58-
237,536.58-

.00

.00

21,404,876.08

5,421,304.24

6,466,176.32-

20,360,004.00

7



DATE 09/13/2022 10:03 COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES FOR AUGUST THRU AUGUST GEL107 PAGE 1

kkkk* MONTH TO DATE ***#*% *kkkk YRAR TO DATE ***+%*

FUND NAME REVENUES EXPENSES REVENUES EXPENSES
2022 GENERAL FUND 782,155.00 1,889,341.49 15,361,926.24 14,344,757.16
2022 RECORD MANAGEMENT FUND 6,162.56 1,700.00 80,219.929 30,453,119
2022 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIV 584.90 .00 5,931.05 .00
2022 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 2.00 .00 1L1E.a7 .00
2022 COURT RECORD ARCHIVE FUND 16.95 .00 3;288,62 .00
2022 CIVIC CENTER FUND 66; 725:39 42,864.62 871, 374.81 611,166.04
2022 Jp COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY FUND 517.20 .00 5,966.07 .00
2022 DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND 43,626.39 48,677.99 478,332.44 531,952.52
2022 LAW LIBRARY FUND 1,610.00 695.96 18; 72120 17,682.60
2022 RECORD PRESERVATION DC/CC 1,572.80 .00 20,506.98 10,182.00
2022 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 6yl T e 35 1,680.29 68,055.46 22,836.06
2022 JUSTICE COURT SECURITY FUND 155.14 .00 L, 777.45 .00
2022 HAVA GRANT .00 .00 2,765.46 Pr2T8.17
2022 CC & DC TECHNOLOGY FUND 32.88 .00 696.76 .00
2022 ELECTIONS CONTRACT SERVICES .00 .00 9,005.28 .00
2022 ROAD & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE FUND 1,016,767.56 1,203,767.05 8,948,053.93 7,538,127.14
2022 ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL MAINTEN By T12n73 .00 237,750.81 315,000.00
2022 FARM TO MARKET SPECIAL FUND 5,624.90 .00 378,204.23 315,000.00
2022 ROAD & BRIDGE CO PROJECT FUND .00 .00 .00 928.25
2022 CO CLERK ARCHIVE FUND 5,510.00 89.28 73,774.66 89.28
2022 ABANDONED PROPERTY .00 .00 6.07 .00
2022 GRANTS (MISC) .00 .00 .00 91,276.95
2022 GRANTWORKS CDBG 7218211 .00 .00 .00 .00

2022 AMAZING GRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00



2022 BLOCK GRANT MARYK #7215077

2022 FEMA 4223

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.37

.00

.00



DATE 09/13/2022 10:03

FUND NAME
2022 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT
2022 FEMA 4255
2022 CRIME VICTIM COORDINATOR
2022 TCCD ELECTIONS GRANT
2022 FEMA GRANT 4416 FUND
2022 SAFER GRANT FIRE DEPT
2022 CRF -CARES ACT COVID 19 FUND
2022 ARP (AMER RESCUE PLAN) FUND
2022 JURY FUND
2022 SPECIALTY COURT FUND
2022 COURT FACILITY FUND -CTFAC
2022 LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND -LANGF
2022 DEBT SERVICE FUND
2022 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION
2022 CIVIC CENTER HORSE PAVILLION
2022 CIVIC CENTER 2013 CO'S
2022 BOND ISSUE 2007
2022 JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE
2022 JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE
2022 COUNTY ATTORNEY PENDING
2022 HC INTERDICTION FUND
2022 DA STATE
2022 SO FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND

2022

DA FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

ks MONTR TO DATE se*idce

REVENUES
.00

.00

.00

.00
250,748.34
.00

.00

.00
1174
87.83
920.00
138.00
24,097.54
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

EXPENSES
.00

.00

.00

.00
1,051.52
13,885.80
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
448,806.90
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
1,506.14
.00

187.54

FOR AUGUST THRU AUGU

wkkkx YEAR TO
REVENUES

18,314.00
v

21.22

.00
270,045.94
48, 694 .54
0D
3,618,067.53
122.59
1,681,01
7,037.39

1., 055.55
1,599,197.44
591,80

255 571188

.00

.00
.00

574.83

ST

DATE ****%%
EXPENSES

18,314.00

.00
2,474.60-

.00

98,078.23

145,704.42

.00

2,266,888.26

.00

.00

.00

.00

1,614,727.85

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

17,475.66

.00

6,078.93

GEL107 PAGE
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2022 COURT OF APPEALS FEE FUND 230.00 .00 266.09 .00

2022 SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND 4,166.67 .00 50,481.40 13,199.00



DATE 09/13/2022

10:03

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES FOR AUGUST

waddx MONTH TO DATE *whix

FUND NAME REVENUES EXPENSES
2022 UNCLAIMED FUNDS .00 .00
2022 DA PENDING FUND .00 .00
2022 S5/0 DRUG FORFIETURE .00 1,260.97
2022 DA FORFEITURE FUND .00 8,808.11
2022 CA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND .00 .00
2022 DA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND .00 .00
2022 JUVENILE PROBATION FUND .00 .00
2022 ADULT PROBATION FUND .00 .00
2022 8TH DIST JUVENILE PROBATION .32- .00
2022 FIXED ASSETS .00 .00
2022 LONG TERM DEBT .00 .00

TOTAL

Z2,221,353.88 3,664,323.66

THRU AUGUST

dkkokk YIRAR TQO DATE ** %% %%

REVENUES
96.91

.00
20,.655.37
118,330.15
700.04
85.67

.00

471.40

3.40-

32,349,561.34

EXPENSES
.00

.00
32,666.17
142,346.85
170.93
.00

.00

.00
9,215.2%
.00

.00

28,199,118.31

GEL107 PAGE
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